
NRA National Open Sectional - Precision Pistol

Official Results Bulletin Total Entries - 6352024  Indoor National Championships

Norman R. Adair Trophy Plaque, Gold-Tone 
National Championship Medallion

National Champion BROWN, CATHERINE
MYSTIC, CT

879  -  29MA 

Silver-Tone National Championship MedallionSecond Place JORGENSON, TRAVIS
DENT, MN

878  -  29HM 

Bronze-Tone National Championship MedallionThird Place BARTH, KYLE
PEKIN, IL

877  -  31MA 

Special Award Winners

NRA National MedalWoman Champion WASILNAK, FRANCES
STRATFORD, CT

855  -  20EX 

NRA National MedalJunior Champion CHOWDARY, TANYA
BELLE MEAD, NJ

840  -  20EX 

NRA National MedalSenior Champion HAYS, CHARLES
BARODA, MI

863  -  24HM 

NRA National MedalGrand Senior Champion SILVA, TONY
SNOWFLAKE, AZ

842  -  14MA 

  HIGH MASTER  /  LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVILIAN  -  Award Winners

875  -  361 SHUE, JONATHAN   -   Liberty, NC HM 

871  -  202 BEYER, SCOTT   -   LEBANON, IL HM 

869  -  303 MURPHY, SHANE   -   NEW HARTFORD, CT HM 

  MASTER  /  CIVILIAN  -  Award Winners

868  -  261 SAILER, ROB   -   WEST FARGO, ND MA 

866  -  252 YOMUT, GUROL   -   DES PLAINES, IL MA 

862  -  303 WRIGHT, WILLARD   -   MORRISON, CO MA 

857  -  224 EVANS, AMES   -   DOWNERS GROVE, IL UN 

855  -  225 O'DONNELL, JOHN   -   SAINT LOUIS, MO MA 

853  -  236 REINEKE, EDWARD   -   MAHWAH, NJ MA 

  MASTER  /  SERVICE - LAW ENFORCEMENT  -  Award Winners

856  -  211 HENGEHOLD, TREVOR   -   JACKSONVILLE, NC UN 

  EXPERT  /  SERVICE - LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVILIAN  -  Award Winners

859  -  191 SONCUYA, RODOLFO   -   VALLEJO, CA EX 

858  -  212 ZAJAC, NATHAN   -   LUDLOW, MA EX 

857  -  193 ANDRUS, SCOTT   -   BEDMINSTER, NJ EX 

855  -  264 DIEFENDERFER, GAREY   -   WAYNESBORO, PA EX 

855  -  205 WASILNAK, FRANCES   -   STRATFORD, CT EX 

  SHARPSHOOTER  /  CIVILIAN  -  Award Winners

8601 GROW, PATRICK   -   MILFORD, MI SS 

849  -  222 SHARF, HOWARD   -   MALVERN, PA SS 

830  -  203 DIEFENDERFER, GRANT   -   WAYNESBORO, PA SS 

828  -  154 DOHNER, LAURA   -   KINGMAN, AZ SS 

825  -  175 LASSITER, BENJAMIN   -   HAYES, VA SS 

  SHARPSHOOTER  /  LAW ENFORCEMENT  -  Award Winners

802  -  171 DEMERY, ERIC   -   NORTH BELLMORE, NY SS 

  MARKSMAN  /  CIVILIAN  -  Award Winners

8321 SLEMER, WILLIAM   -   WEST BLOOMFIELD, MI MK 

819  -  162 GUARINO, THOMAS   -   WARREN, NJ MK 

811  -  163 WEBER, GEORGE   -   COLONIA, NJ MK 

811  -  124 WARNER, KENNETH   -   GRANBURY, TX MK 

808  -  135 TORRES, THOMAS   -   BAY SHORE, NY MK 

1       Ties not associated with an award will not be broken. Tie = Unbreakable Tie 5/28/2024 16:40:29



NRA National Open Sectional - Precision Pistol

  MARKSMAN  /  LAW ENFORCEMENT  -  Award Winners

785  -  51 KENEALLY, TIMOTHY   -   WARWICK, NY MK 

Competitor Ranking by Class and Category 635 - Total Entries

  HIGH MASTER  /  LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVILIAN 17 - Entries

JORGENSON, TRAVIS   -   DENT, MN 878  -  29CIVILIAN1. HM 

SHUE, JONATHAN   -   Liberty, NC 875  -  36CIVILIAN2. HM 

BEYER, SCOTT   -   LEBANON, IL 871  -  20CIVILIAN3. HM 

MURPHY, SHANE   -   NEW HARTFORD, CT 869  -  30LAW ENFORCEMENT4. HM 

ALTO, CHRIS   -   PORTLAND, OR 868  -  30CIVILIAN5. HM 

LANGE, DAVID   -   GLEN ROCK, NJ 864  -  31CIVILIAN6. HM 

HAYS, CHARLES   -   BARODA, MI SR863  -  24CIVILIAN7. HM 

WHITE, FLETCHER   -   Portland, OR 861  -  22CIVILIAN8. HM 

BICKAR, JOHN   -   MENLO PARK, CA 857  -  17CIVILIAN9. HM 

KANG, RICHARD   -   DELMAR, MD 850  -  16CIVILIAN10. HM 

HOLT, CHARLES   -   FORT COLLINS, CO 848  -  20CIVILIAN11. HM 

VALINTAKONIS, PAUL   -   ENFIELD, CT 848  -  20CIVILIAN HM 

ZUREK, JOHN   -   ALPINE, AZ SR846  -  36CIVILIAN13. HM 

FLEMING, WESLEY   -   NEW PHILA, OH 825  -  19CIVILIAN14. HM 

KUPAR, DANIEL   -   WHITEHALL, PA SR824  -  21CIVILIAN15. HM 

CLARK, LARRY   -   ELLINGTON, CT SR786  -  6CIVILIAN16. HM 

LA VOIE, MIKE   -   SHELTON, CT GS783  -  6CIVILIAN17. HM 

  MASTER  /  CIVILIAN 251 - Entries

BROWN, CATHERINE   -   MYSTIC, CT GS , WO879  -  29CIVILIAN1. MA 

BARTH, KYLE   -   PEKIN, IL 877  -  31CIVILIAN2. MA 

SAILER, ROB   -   WEST FARGO, ND 868  -  26CIVILIAN3. MA 

YOMUT, GUROL   -   DES PLAINES, IL 866  -  25CIVILIAN4. MA 

WRIGHT, WILLARD   -   MORRISON, CO 862  -  30CIVILIAN5. MA 

EVANS, AMES   -   DOWNERS GROVE, IL 857  -  22CIVILIAN6. UN 

O'DONNELL, JOHN   -   SAINT LOUIS, MO SR855  -  22CIVILIAN7. MA 

REINEKE, EDWARD   -   MAHWAH, NJ 853  -  23CIVILIAN8. MA 

LATZGO, JULIE   -   BIRDSBORO, PA SR , WO852  -  32CIVILIAN9. MA 

WHITE, THOMAS   -   NEW ROCHELLE, NY SR852  -  24CIVILIAN10. MA 

LINEAWEAVER, ROBERT   -   CHAMBERSBURG, PA 852  -  17CIVILIAN11. MA 

BETTERLY, DAVID   -   SAINT CHARLES, MO 852  -  13CIVILIAN12. MA 

GARDELLA, GREG   -   VOLUNTOWN, CT 848  -  19CIVILIAN13. MA 

DEILKE, CHARLES   -   SPOKANE, WA 847  -  17CIVILIAN14. MA 

BROUILLETTE, MICHAEL   -   YORK, PA 846  -  19CIVILIAN15. UN 

TOLER, ALAN   -   RICHMOND, VA SR845  -  17CIVILIAN16. MA 

COOPER, DAVID   -   FLEETWOOD, PA 845  -  13CIVILIAN17. MA 

REID, RALPH   -   MARION, IA 844  -  17CIVILIAN18. MA 

DEATHERAGE, WILLIAM   -   TACOMA, WA SR843  -  17CIVILIAN19. UN 

SELLAR, JON   -   BOTHELL, WA 842  -  16CIVILIAN20. MA 

SILVA, TONY   -   SNOWFLAKE, AZ GS842  -  14CIVILIAN21. MA 

FLEMING, KIMBERLY   -   PERRY, OH 841  -  21CIVILIAN22. UN 

BUTTKE, GORDON   -   EVERETT, WA SR840  -  14CIVILIAN23. UN 

ESPOSITO, ANDREW   -   ANDOVER, NJ 838  -  15CIVILIAN24. MA 

COZENS, ROBERT   -   SEATTLE, WA SR837  -  17CIVILIAN25. MA 

RICKSON, MATTHEW   -   WEST WARREN, MA 835  -  18CIVILIAN26. MA 
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NRA National Open Sectional - Precision Pistol

Competitor Ranking by Class and Category 635 - Total Entries

  MASTER  /  CIVILIAN 251 - Entries

CARLSON, SAMANTHA   -   PARK RAPIDS, MN 834  -  17CIVILIAN27. UN 

GAMBLE, ROBERT   -   PORT ORCHARD, WA 834  -  16CIVILIAN28. UN 

MUELLER, AARON   -   SPOKANE, WA 833  -  10CIVILIAN29. UN 

MERRITT, JACOB   -   ANNAPOLIS, MD 832  -  16CIVILIAN30. UN 

BERMAN, EUGENE   -   FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ 831  -  11CIVILIAN31. MA 

WILLATS, THOMAS   -   POTOMAC, MD SR828  -  18CIVILIAN32. MA 

TROWELL, WILLIAM   -   RALEIGH, NC SR828  -  15CIVILIAN33. UN 

LANE, JONATHAN   -   WENDELL, NC 828  -  12CIVILIAN34. UN 

OLDAKOWSKI, GREG   -   WADENA, MN 828  -  10CIVILIAN35. UN 

SUTTER, DAVID   -   HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 828  -  9CIVILIAN36. MA 

HOLLINGSHEAD, JOHN   -   FREDERICK, MD SR826  -  17CIVILIAN37. MA 

DICKERSON, LATEIF   -   JERSEY CITY, NJ 826  -  14CIVILIAN38. MA 

BATY, ANTHONY   -   SEAFORD, NY 826  -  6CIVILIAN39. UN 

REED, RUSSELL   -   OREGON CITY, OR GS824  -  19CIVILIAN40. MA 

TYSKIEWICZ, MICHAEL   -   NEW BERLIN, WI SR823  -  17CIVILIAN41. UN 

YOUNG, TIMOTHY   -   FRANKTOWN, CO 823  -  13CIVILIAN42. MA 

WERT, SCOTT   -   HARRISBURG, PA 822  -  21CIVILIAN43. MA 

VAN SWEARINGEN, JOHN   -   RALEIGH, NC 822  -  17CIVILIAN44. UN 

MCCAULEY, JAMES   -   WOODBRIDGE, VA SR822  -  16CIVILIAN45. UN 

ROESLER, MAX   -   BEVERLY HILLS, MI 821CIVILIAN46. UN 

HUNLEY, WILLIAM   -   SUFFOLK, VA SR817  -  12CIVILIAN47. UN 

GROVE, C   -   PASADENA, MD GS817  -  11CIVILIAN48. MA 

GUTKNECHT, DAN   -   GURNEE, IL 816  -  10CIVILIAN49. MA 

HERRIN, ERIC   -   RALEIGH, NC SR815  -  13CIVILIAN50. UN 

LAGINESS, WOODY   -   TRENTON, MI 815CIVILIAN51. UN 

DESORT, THOMAS   -   AURORA, IL 814  -  10CIVILIAN52. UN 

SCHAFFER, ERIC   -   SPOKANE, WA 813  -  14CIVILIAN53. MA 

LIPPOLIS, DOMENIC   -   MANCHESTER, CT SR813  -  10CIVILIAN54. UN 

FUREY, TIMOTHY   -   MULLICA HILL, NJ 813  -  8CIVILIAN55. UN 

KOFAHL, CURT   -   BRIGHTON, MI GS813CIVILIAN56. UN 

ALIPERTI, NICOLAS   -   NORTHPORT, NY 812  -  16CIVILIAN57. UN 

FONTAINE, DAVID   -   WESTBROOK, CT SR811  -  13CIVILIAN58. MA 

WINELAND, MATTHEW   -   HUTCHINSON, KS 807  -  12CIVILIAN59. UN 

GIESEN, KENNETH   -   FORT COLLINS, CO 807  -  11CIVILIAN60. MA 

BROWN, STEVEN   -   BELLINGHAM, WA SR806  -  15CIVILIAN61. UN 

SAWMILLER, MICHAEL   -   YORK, PA 804  -  10CIVILIAN62. UN 

BELL, BERNARD   -   LANCASTER, PA 803  -  14CIVILIAN63. UN 

FLEMING, BLAKE   -   SMITHFIELD, VA 803  -  10CIVILIAN64. UN 

ROGERS, RACHEL   -   AMARILLO, TX WO803  -  10CIVILIAN UN 

BEAVER, JUDY   -   VERNDALE, MN 802  -  10CIVILIAN66. UN 

WRIGHT, ROBERT   -   PACIFIC GROVE, CA 801  -  10CIVILIAN67. UN 

FLEMING, LEE   -   GLOUCESTER PT, VA 800  -  15CIVILIAN68. MA 

YEAGER, AMBER   -   BRISTOL, IN WO800  -  14CIVILIAN69. UN 

SER, HOWARD   -   STURBRIDGE, MA GS800  -  10CIVILIAN70. UN 

FELDMEYER, ROBERT   -   NEWPORT NEWS, VA 800  -  7CIVILIAN71. UN 

DOWDEN, WILLIAM   -   NORTH KINGSTOWN, RI SR799  -  10CIVILIAN72. UN 

GARRISON, CRAIG   -   MESA, AZ 798  -  11CIVILIAN73. UN 

PEREZ, ANTONIO   -   SEATTLE, WA 797  -  8CIVILIAN74. UN 
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NRA National Open Sectional - Precision Pistol

Competitor Ranking by Class and Category 635 - Total Entries

  MASTER  /  CIVILIAN 251 - Entries

HENK, RICHARD   -   NORWICH, CT SR796  -  15CIVILIAN75. UN 

MIZELLE, JAMES   -   SUFFOLK, VA GS795  -  5CIVILIAN76. UN 

ROESLER, PAUL   -   BEVERLY HILLS, MI 795CIVILIAN77. UN 

WILLIAMS, MICHAEL   -   YORK, PA 794  -  8CIVILIAN78. UN 

SINGH, SAANVI   -   SCHAUMBURG, IL 791  -  14CIVILIAN79. UN 

SOMMA, MICHAEL   -   HAUPPAUGE, NY 791  -  6CIVILIAN80. UN 

WONG, NORMAN   -   SAN CARLOS, CA GS790  -  10CIVILIAN81. UN 

VITALE, ANTHONY   -   CHESHIRE, CT SR789  -  7CIVILIAN82. UN 

HUGHES, ROBERT   -   PORTSMOUTH, VA 788  -  8CIVILIAN83. UN 

RUCH, JON   -   LAKE GENEVA, WI 788  -  6CIVILIAN84. UN 

REECE, MICHAEL   -   CARO, MI 787CIVILIAN85. UN 

DOLAN, MICHAEL   -   SMITHTOWN, NY 784  -  8CIVILIAN86. UN 

HARRIS, WAYNE   -   ARVADA, CA 783  -  10CIVILIAN87. MA 

WOMBLE, RUSSELL   -   CHOCOWINITY, NC SR783  -  9CIVILIAN88. UN 

GREEN, EVERETT   -   ARKANSAS CITY, KS JR783  -  8CIVILIAN89. UN 

AUDETTE, SEAN   -   ALBANY, NY 782  -  10CIVILIAN90. UN 

BADCOE, LYNDON   -   CARY, NC GS782  -  7CIVILIAN91. UN 

MCGOWAN, ROBERT   -   BURIEN, WA GS780  -  9CIVILIAN92. MA 

LIU, ZHENG   -   CANTON, MI 780CIVILIAN93. UN 

BRICKELL, RODNEY   -   CHESAPEAKE, VA 779  -  8CIVILIAN94. UN 

ENDECOTT, TERRY   -   WICHITA, KS GS779  -  6CIVILIAN95. UN 

SCHNEIDER, JULIAN   -   MIDLAND, MI WO779CIVILIAN96. UN 

FRAZIER, REX MITCHELL   -   BRIMFIELD, MA GS775  -  6CIVILIAN97. UN 

MCSHEA, MICHAEL   -   PRESCOTT, AZ GS773  -  4CIVILIAN98. MA 

HENDRICKS, MATT   -   APACHE JCT, AZ 772  -  10CIVILIAN99. UN 

SPIEGEL, MATT   -   LNDEN, MI 772CIVILIAN100. UN 

CLARK, DENNIS   -   PRESCOTT, AZ GS771  -  13CIVILIAN101. UN 

BRINKLEY, ERIC   -   GRANDY, NC JR771  -  12CIVILIAN102. UN 

TULLY, MICHAEL   -   UNION, NJ GS771  -  7CIVILIAN103. UN 

FISCHER, ANDREW   -   MIDDLETOWN, NJ 770  -  9CIVILIAN104. UN 

ERICKSON, TARAH   -   SEATTLE, WA WO768  -  5CIVILIAN105. UN 

CUZINO, JOSEPH   -   MILFORD, CT 767  -  8CIVILIAN106. UN 

ZIMMERMAN, JAMES   -   Apache Jct, AZ 767  -  7CIVILIAN107. UN 

HAMLIN, KURT   -   CARY, NC SR765  -  8CIVILIAN108. UN 

KING, JOEL   -   RALEIGH, NC SR765  -  4CIVILIAN109. UN 

AUDETTE, SEAN   -   ALBANY, NY 763  -  9CIVILIAN110. UN 

BEAUVAIS, PHIL   -   ROCHESTER HILLS, MI GS762CIVILIAN111. UN 

MILAM, CHRISTOPHER   -   PARIS, IL 760  -  8CIVILIAN112. UN 

DUBEY, RAHUL   -   ROBBINSVILLE, NJ 757  -  10CIVILIAN113. UN 

SCHOENEWERK, FRED   -   MOYOCK, NC GS757  -  6CIVILIAN114. UN 

PEELE, ROBERT   -   RALEIGH, NC 756  -  7CIVILIAN115. UN 

PETERSON, GARY   -   LEVITTOWN, NY GS756  -  7CIVILIAN MA 

INGBER, ALLEN   -   BRONX, NY 755  -  13CIVILIAN117. MA 

SAWYER, DAVID   -   MOYOCK, NC GS755  -  4CIVILIAN118. MA 

ENOS, CARRIE   -   UNIONVILLE, MI WO755CIVILIAN119. UN 

CRAWFORD, JAMES   -   ALEXANDRIA, VA 754  -  10CIVILIAN120. UN 

CROISIER, JAMES   -   BELLEVUE, WA 754  -  9CIVILIAN121. UN 

SOUTH, ADAM   -   AVERILL PARK, NY 754  -  9CIVILIAN UN 
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NRA National Open Sectional - Precision Pistol

Competitor Ranking by Class and Category 635 - Total Entries

  MASTER  /  CIVILIAN 251 - Entries

SABER, THOMAS   -   HARRISBURG, PA 754  -  5CIVILIAN123. UN 

INGBER, ALLEN   -   BRONX, NY GS753  -  8CIVILIAN124. MA 

BIERY, ADDNEY   -   LINWOOD, MI SR752CIVILIAN125. UN 

CUZINO, JOSEPH   -   MILFORD, CT GS751  -  11CIVILIAN126. UN 

BURKE, CHRIS   -   CLINTON, CT SR749  -  10CIVILIAN127. UN 

ZATOROWSKI, JENNIFER   -   SHELTON, CT WO749  -  9CIVILIAN128. UN 

FUSARO, MANNY   -   WESTERLY, RI SR749  -  7CIVILIAN129. UN 

PETTIBONE, THEODORE   -   POST FALLS, ID 749  -  6CIVILIAN130. UN 

ECCLES, ETHAN   -   GARDNER, KS 748  -  7CIVILIAN131. UN 

SETTE, CHRISTOPHER   -   HAMDEN, CT 747  -  7CIVILIAN132. UN 

PLANTE, DONALD   -   GILBERT, AZ SR743  -  7CIVILIAN133. MA 

ROBINSON, MARK   -   GROTON, CT 741  -  7CIVILIAN134. UN 

BIERY, ADDNEY   -   CLIO, MI 739CIVILIAN135. UN 

COLLETON, CASH   -   EAST WINDSOR, NJ JR738  -  6CIVILIAN136. UN 

HOFFMAN, JAMES   -   SMITHTOWN, NY 738  -  6CIVILIAN UN 

ALQUEST, JADE   -   ARKANSAS CITY, KS SR738  -  2CIVILIAN138. UN 

ADAMS, KEITH   -   MONTICELLO, IN GS734  -  4CIVILIAN139. UN 

DE SIENA, KEELEY   -   EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ JR , WO733  -  6CIVILIAN140. UN 

KITTRELL, JERRY   -   GOLDSBORO, NC GS733  -  5CIVILIAN141. UN 

WILLIAMS, CHRIS   -   DELAFIELD, WI SR732  -  4CIVILIAN142. UN 

GUTBRODT, KEITH   -   WYNANTSKILL, NY 730  -  7CIVILIAN143. UN 

VICKERMAN, ROBERT   -   CATONSVILLE, MD GS730  -  7CIVILIAN UN 

SCHILLING, LARRY   -   MASSAPEQUA, NY 730  -  6CIVILIAN145. UN 

LELLA, ALANA   -   HICKSVILLE, NY WO730  -  3CIVILIAN146. UN 

DIEM, WILLIAM   -   OXFORD, MI 729CIVILIAN147. UN 

FREDRICK, CHLOE   -   SOUTH MILLS, NC JR , WO728  -  9CIVILIAN148. UN 

NORMANDY, KEN   -   DEERFIELD, IL SR727  -  12CIVILIAN149. UN 

SCHOLZEN, MARK   -   UNION GROVE, WI 724  -  8CIVILIAN150. UN 

ALBERT, CHRISTOPHER   -   STAFFORD SPRINGS, CT JR723  -  5CIVILIAN151. UN 

PFOFF, STANLEY   -   MOUNT VERNON, IA SR723  -  5CIVILIAN UN 

ROGERS, STEVEN   -   GLEN BURNIE, MD GS721  -  8CIVILIAN153. UN 

MILLER, TIMOTHY BAM   -   OYSTER BAY, NY 720  -  5CIVILIAN154. UN 

STONE, JEFFREY   -   SMITHSBURG, MD 720  -  1CIVILIAN155. UN 

RUCH, JASON   -   Lake Geneva, WI 719  -  9CIVILIAN156. UN 

ZUBER, THOMAS   -   CARY, NC GS719  -  5CIVILIAN157. UN 

SPEIGHT, TOM   -   VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 718  -  9CIVILIAN158. UN 

DIXON, GEORGE   -   FORKED RIVER, NJ JR716  -  9CIVILIAN159. UN 

EVEREST, MIRIAM   -   GOSHEN, IN WO715  -  8CIVILIAN160. UN 

CAMACHO, MANUEL   -   NEWTON, KS 714  -  7CIVILIAN161. UN 

SMITH, LARRY   -   GREAT BEND, KS 710  -  7CIVILIAN162. UN 

MILONE, GILBERT   -   MANCHESTER, CT 709  -  5CIVILIAN163. UN 

JEFFORDS, LLOYD   -   WARWICK, NY SR703  -  5CIVILIAN164. UN 

CURTIS, MICHAEL   -   MARTINSBURG, WV SR703  -  4CIVILIAN165. UN 

OWENS, GARY   -   WATERFORD, CT GS702  -  7CIVILIAN166. UN 

GREEN, ELIJAH   -   GANDY, NC JR702  -  5CIVILIAN167. UN 

BECKER, BRENDAN   -   MANHATTAN, KS 701  -  3CIVILIAN168. UN 

DONOVAN, TIMOTHY   -   KINGMAN, AZ GS699  -  4CIVILIAN169. UN 

REID, RACHEL   -   WEST DUNDEE, IL WO699  -  2CIVILIAN170. UN 
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Competitor Ranking by Class and Category 635 - Total Entries

  MASTER  /  CIVILIAN 251 - Entries

KRASE, JOHN   -   TOWACO, NJ 698  -  3CIVILIAN171. UN 

THIEME, RANDALL   -   NEWBERG, OR SR697  -  4CIVILIAN172. UN 

LAORANGE, MICHAEL   -   SALINA, KS 697  -  3CIVILIAN173. UN 

MOSCA, THOMAS   -   GLOUCESTER, VA 697  -  1CIVILIAN174. UN 

GORENSTEIN, NATHAN   -   PHILADELPHIA, PA GS696  -  5CIVILIAN175. UN 

ROGERS, J   -   AMARILLO, TX SR693  -  5CIVILIAN176. UN 

MILLER, BRIAN   -   SAGINAW, MI GS693CIVILIAN177. UN 

OWYANG, NELSON   -   BELMONT, CA 691  -  9CIVILIAN178. UN 

BEAN, EDWARD   -   HARRISBURG, PA SR691  -  3CIVILIAN179. UN 

BARAKAT, HABIB   -   SUFFOLK, VA 690  -  5CIVILIAN180. UN 

TURSI, MICHAEL   -   WHITESTONE, NY 690  -  5CIVILIAN UN 

BRINKLEY, KILYNN   -   GRANDY, NC JR , WO687  -  5CIVILIAN182. UN 

DYER, CHARLES   -   HOUSTON, MO GS687  -  3CIVILIAN183. UN 

MEYRAN, GLENN   -   MALVERNE, NY GS686  -  5CIVILIAN184. UN 

CLIMPSON, GRAHAM   -   LAUREL, MD SR686  -  3CIVILIAN185. UN 

HARRIS, MICHAEL   -   YORKTOWN, VA 685  -  5CIVILIAN186. UN 

REISER, EDWARD   -   MILMAY, NJ 685  -  5CIVILIAN UN 

HAMPTON, LARRY   -   DUMAS, TX GS685  -  3CIVILIAN188. UN 

RINALDI, SEAN   -   JACKSON, NJ JR683  -  6CIVILIAN189. UN 

BECKER, RICHARD   -   MANHATTAN, KS 682  -  6CIVILIAN190. UN 

MORRIS, LEE   -   HARBINGER, NC 682  -  3CIVILIAN191. UN 

BECKER, CHRISTOPHER   -   MANHATTAN, KS 680  -  5CIVILIAN192. UN 

BELL, JIREH   -   CHANDLER, AZ JR , WO679  -  7CIVILIAN193. UN 

KUHTIK, ANDREW   -   GARWOOD, NJ 677  -  10CIVILIAN194. UN 

BOHINC, WILLIAM   -   ELKHART, IN SR673  -  7CIVILIAN195. UN 

THURMOND, STEVE   -   RACINE, WI 668  -  5CIVILIAN196. UN 

AIPY, LOUIS   -   TROY, NY 664  -  6CIVILIAN197. UN 

RICHARDS, MICHAEL   -   ROSE HILL, KS SR661  -  1CIVILIAN198. UN 

SPADE, MATT   -   ROSE HILL, KS 659  -  4CIVILIAN199. UN 

BARBOUR, JIM   -   ATLANTA, IN GS657  -  1CIVILIAN200. UN 

BERGEMANN, SCOTT   -   CHEPACHET, RI SR656CIVILIAN201. UN 

KEMPF, SHANNON   -   BEMIDJI, MN 655  -  6CIVILIAN202. UN 

DUDLEY, ARIANA   -   CAMDEN, NC JR , WO649  -  5CIVILIAN203. UN 

BESSANT, AARON   -   WIXOM, MI SR649CIVILIAN204. UN 

SCHMIDT, CLARK   -   COEUR D ALENE, ID SR647  -  2CIVILIAN205. UN 

POMERANZ, JULIA   -   ROBBINSVILLE, NJ JR , WO641  -  4CIVILIAN206. UN 

YEAGER, JENNIFER   -   BRISTOL, IN WO640  -  1CIVILIAN207. UN 

LOGUIDICE, KATHLEEN   -   MINOTOLA, NJ WO634  -  3CIVILIAN208. UN 

CASTELLOW, THOMAS   -   SHAWBORO, NC 632  -  1CIVILIAN209. UN 

FISCHER, LUKE   -   MIDDLETOWN, NJ JR631  -  3CIVILIAN210. UN 

POMERANZ, JOEL   -   ROBBINSVILLE, NJ 631  -  1CIVILIAN211. UN 

DELCHER, ERNEST   -   MAHWAH, NJ SR625  -  3CIVILIAN212. UN 

MORRISON, ROLAND   -   VINELAND, NJ SR623  -  6CIVILIAN213. UN 

ZAY, ELIJAH   -   WEST WINSDOR, NJ JR623  -  1CIVILIAN214. UN 

PORTA, MICHAEL   -   RINGWOOD, NJ JR614  -  3CIVILIAN215. UN 

GOLDBERG, ROBERT   -   SOMERS POINT, NJ GS611  -  3CIVILIAN216. UN 

MORRELL, DAVID   -   RATHDRUM, ID SR611CIVILIAN217. UN 

SULLIVAN, HISHAM PAUL   -   SANTA ROSA, CA 609  -  1CIVILIAN218. UN 
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JOHNSON, MARIE   -   SHAWBORB, NC 601  -  4CIVILIAN219. UN 

BAUMANN, PAUL   -   KENOSHA, WI SR598  -  4CIVILIAN220. UN 

DUDLEY, BRYAN   -   CAMDEN, NC 595  -  1CIVILIAN221. UN 

BASILE, LILLIAN   -   ATLANTIC BEACH, NY WO594  -  4CIVILIAN222. UN 

ROINA, ANNA   -   OCEANSIDE, NY WO583CIVILIAN223. UN 

HE, DAVID   -   TROY, MI JR581CIVILIAN224. UN 

KABASHI, ADINA   -   FLEMINGTON, NJ JR , WO578  -  5CIVILIAN225. UN 

PEREZ, COLE   -   BRIDGEWATER, NJ JR578  -  1CIVILIAN226. UN 

BLANTON, ED   -   VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 569  -  4CIVILIAN227. UN 

RINALDI, JASON   -   JACKSON, NJ 569  -  3CIVILIAN228. UN 

PULEFF, LOU   -   GILBERT, AZ 562  -  1CIVILIAN229. UN 

HE, ANNIE   -   TROY, MI JR562CIVILIAN230. UN 

WINSTON, DONALD   -   PORT WASHINGTON, NY 556  -  4CIVILIAN231. UN 

NICHOLS, CHRISTIAN   -   MOYOCK, NC JR553  -  6CIVILIAN232. UN 

PODAWILTZ, PHILLIP   -   BRISTOL, IN SR549  -  3CIVILIAN233. UN 

FUHRMAN, SARAH   -   INDIANAPOLIS, IN WO529  -  2CIVILIAN234. UN 

NICACIO, WILLIAM   -   TROY, MI JR525CIVILIAN235. UN 

KRAMER, KENT   -   SOUTH BEND, IN SR523  -  2CIVILIAN236. UN 

FLOOD, RAYMOND   -   POINT PLEASANT, NJ 514CIVILIAN237. UN 

SACCOCCIO, MICHAEL   -   CRANSTON, RI SR502  -  2CIVILIAN238. UN 

OLSEN, GARY   -   EVANSTON, IL SR493  -  1CIVILIAN239. UN 

MCGROARTY, CHASE   -   OTTSVILLE, PA JR487  -  1CIVILIAN240. UN 

DUBEY, ASHNA   -   ROBBINSVILLE, NJ JR , WO479  -  4CIVILIAN241. UN 

RENO, MICHAEL   -   NEW YORK, NY 477  -  3CIVILIAN242. UN 

DECHAMBEAU, COLTON   -   SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MI JR474CIVILIAN243. UN 

SNOOK, CATHERINE   -   WAYNESBORO, PA WO473  -  1CIVILIAN244. UN 

JALOWAY, JOSEPHINE   -   FLEMINGTON, NJ JR , WO429CIVILIAN245. UN 

NEELY, KYLE   -   RAY, MI JR427CIVILIAN246. UN 

MURPHY, BETTY   -   WHITE PIGEON, MI SR , WO415  -  2CIVILIAN247. UN 

MURPHY, PATRICK   -   WHITE PIGEON, MI GS382CIVILIAN248. UN 

SULLIVAN, PAUL   -   CLOVERDALE, CA SR354CIVILIAN249. UN 

PINKERTON, ROBERT   -   AMARILLO, TX GS320  -  1CIVILIAN250. UN 

TRELA, NATHAN   -   ST JOSEPH, MI 237CIVILIAN251. UN 

  MASTER  /  SERVICE - LAW ENFORCEMENT 6 - Entries

HENGEHOLD, TREVOR   -   JACKSONVILLE, NC 856  -  21SERVICE1. UN 

WARNER, JOHN   -   SAINT LOUIS, MO 844  -  19LAW ENFORCEMENT2. MA 

GROENKE, ROSS   -   UNION, MO 835  -  17SERVICE3. UN 

WOLFLICK, RONALD   -   LAKE BLUFF, IL SR828  -  22LAW ENFORCEMENT4. UN 

DUDLEY, SWANY   -   CAMDEN, NC WO741  -  7LAW ENFORCEMENT5. UN 

ANNESE, YVONNA   -   PLAINVILLE, CT WO659  -  4LAW ENFORCEMENT6. UN 

  EXPERT  /  SERVICE - LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVILIAN 139 - Entries

SONCUYA, RODOLFO   -   VALLEJO, CA 859  -  19CIVILIAN1. EX 

ZAJAC, NATHAN   -   LUDLOW, MA 858  -  21CIVILIAN2. EX 

ANDRUS, SCOTT   -   BEDMINSTER, NJ SR857  -  19CIVILIAN3. EX 

DIEFENDERFER, GAREY   -   WAYNESBORO, PA 855  -  26SERVICE4. EX 
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WASILNAK, FRANCES   -   STRATFORD, CT WO855  -  20CIVILIAN5. EX 

MULROONEY, PATRICK   -   SPRING GROVE, PA SR852  -  24CIVILIAN6. EX 

HAMM, ROBERT   -   NEW OXFORD, PA 850  -  19CIVILIAN7. EX 

LOSER, ANDREW   -   HARRISBURG, PA 849  -  26CIVILIAN8. EX 

RAHMES, HENRY   -   BOTHELL, WA 849  -  26CIVILIAN EX 

AINSWORTH, KEVIN   -   Martinsville, NJ SR847  -  23CIVILIAN10. EX 

WEBER, GARTH   -   LAWTON, ND 847  -  15CIVILIAN11. EX 

LOSER, STEPHEN   -   HARRISBURG, PA 844  -  19CIVILIAN12. EX 

LUCASEY, DAN   -   HOUSE SPRINGS, MO 843  -  18CIVILIAN13. EX 

BRACCIA, ROBERT   -   SHOREHAM, NY 843  -  15CIVILIAN14. EX 

ORDWAY, THOMAS   -   THOMASTON, CT SR842  -  18CIVILIAN15. EX 

LEISURE, JUSTIN   -   HARRISBURG, PA 841  -  22CIVILIAN16. EX 

HAMM, SCOTT   -   SOLON, IA 840  -  22CIVILIAN17. EX 

CHOWDARY, TANYA   -   BELLE MEAD, NJ JR , WO840  -  20CIVILIAN18. EX 

LAKAS, SAMUEL   -   WILLIAMSBURG, MA 839  -  20CIVILIAN19. EX 

COX, DARRELL   -   ASHMORE, IL SR839  -  15LAW ENFORCEMENT20. EX 

STUMPF, PAUL   -   NORWALK, CT 838  -  19CIVILIAN21. EX 

VALENTI, ROB   -   FRANKLIN SQUARE, NY 838  -  15CIVILIAN22. EX 

KEEL, THOMAS   -   CLARKSTON, MI GS838CIVILIAN23. EX 

MESCHI, GEORGE   -   REDDING, CT 837  -  22CIVILIAN24. EX 

HAASE, KURT   -   FLAT ROCK, MI 837CIVILIAN25. EX 

DALEY, THOMAS   -   EAST GREENBUSH, NY 836  -  15CIVILIAN26. EX 

SIORDIAN, GEORGE   -   PHOENIX, AZ 835  -  15CIVILIAN27. EX 

GALLO, PAUL   -   GOSHEN, CT SR834  -  13CIVILIAN28. EX 

LEUNG, MATTHEW   -   ZIONSVILLE, IN 834  -  12CIVILIAN29. EX 

HARTER, MICHAEL   -   ABBOTTSTOWN, PA 831  -  22CIVILIAN30. EX 

KERN, DENNY   -   GETTYSBURG, PA SR831  -  16CIVILIAN31. EX 

SLAVIK, DONALD   -   BLUE POINT, NY GS831  -  13CIVILIAN32. EX 

ISIKBAY, SERKIS   -   SPEEDWAY, IN 830  -  20CIVILIAN33. EX 

LAROCCA, GARY   -   ROSELAND, NJ 830  -  15CIVILIAN34. EX 

GIESLER, TODD   -   WESTVILLE, IN 829  -  8CIVILIAN35. EX 

OFFNER, ARNOLD   -   PALMYRA, PA 828  -  27CIVILIAN36. EX 

FINLAY, KENT   -   CENTRALIA, MO GS827  -  12CIVILIAN37. EX 

BERGIN, DEREK   -   Timnath, CO 826  -  14CIVILIAN38. EX 

WEBER, JOEL   -   BALLWIN, MO SR825  -  18CIVILIAN39. EX 

VUCUREVICH, DAVID   -   PHOENIX, AZ 825  -  17CIVILIAN40. EX 

JAGODZINSKI, STEVEN   -   STAMFORD, CT 825  -  12CIVILIAN41. EX 

HAMAN, DARRELL   -   WADENA, MN 825  -  11CIVILIAN42. EX 

DALEY, THOMAS   -   EAST GREENBUSH, NY 824  -  13CIVILIAN43. EX 

SASAI, ROY   -   UNION CITY, CA SR823  -  16CIVILIAN44. EX 

SPINGELD, MICHAEL   -   RIVER VALE, NJ SR823  -  14CIVILIAN45. EX 

VANVLIET, TIMOTHY   -   PARSIPPANY, NJ SR821  -  15CIVILIAN46. EX 

COULTER, JOHN   -   CHELAN, WA 821  -  11CIVILIAN47. EX 

DARRIGAN, JOHN   -   ELKHART, IN SR821  -  11CIVILIAN EX 

WELLS, RUSSELL   -   FANWOOD, NJ SR820  -  16CIVILIAN49. EX 

KOPECKY, JONATHAN   -   BOUND BROOK, NJ 819  -  11CIVILIAN50. EX 

BOWLING, GARY   -   WILLIAMSBURG, VA 818  -  12CIVILIAN51. EX 

DRUCKREY, WILLIAM   -   CHESHIRE, CT SR818  -  12CIVILIAN EX 
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SCOTT, ETHAN   -   SPOKANE, WA 818  -  10CIVILIAN53. EX 

SMITH, SIMON-PIERRE   -   PORTLAND, OR 816  -  13CIVILIAN54. EX 

TRANG, HIEM   -   GERMANTOWN, MD SR815  -  16CIVILIAN55. EX 

MARQUART, DANIEL   -   LITTLE FALLS, MN 814  -  16CIVILIAN56. EX 

KORTSCH, PATRICK   -   Mequon, WI SR814  -  13CIVILIAN57. EX 

PORTER, PAUL   -   LISBON, IA GS814  -  13CIVILIAN EX 

SAXON, RICK   -   EAST BERLIN, PA GS814  -  11CIVILIAN59. EX 

GRUTMAN, OLEG   -   STROUDSBURG, PA SR814  -  10CIVILIAN60. EX 

KUTYLA, ALLEN   -   MONTVILLE, NJ 813  -  16CIVILIAN61. EX 

BOGATH, RICHARD   -   LITTLE EGG HARBOR, NJ 812  -  12CIVILIAN62. EX 

ROY, MICHAEL   -   GRANBY, CT 812  -  11CIVILIAN63. EX 

DORSEY, JIMMIE   -   HARRISON, ID GS812  -  8CIVILIAN64. EX 

RUSSO, JEFF   -   WHIPPANY, NJ SR811  -  14CIVILIAN65. EX 

DORWIN, RODNEY   -   NESCONSET, NY 810  -  18CIVILIAN66. EX 

STAMPER, WILLIAM   -   ALBUQUERQUE, NM SR810  -  12CIVILIAN67. EX 

MALIN, LARRY   -   BERNALILLO, NM SR810  -  11CIVILIAN68. EX 

GILDERSLEEVE, BRIAN   -   CASTLETON, NY 809  -  14CIVILIAN69. EX 

KEMPE, BRAD   -   VERNDALE, MN 809  -  8CIVILIAN70. EX 

PEPITONE, TIMOTHY   -   WARETOWN, NJ 808  -  10CIVILIAN71. EX 

DORSEY, BRYAN   -   HARRISON, ID 807  -  17CIVILIAN72. EX 

HAUSER, DOUGLAS   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ 807  -  13CIVILIAN73. EX 

MCGROARTY, BRYAN   -   OTTSVILLE, PA 806  -  16CIVILIAN74. EX 

NORITSKY, LANE   -   LITITIZ, PA SR806  -  11CIVILIAN75. EX 

MARGOLIS, MICHAEL   -   WEST DENNIS, MA SR805  -  15CIVILIAN76. EX 

GORMAN, MARK   -   BAY SHORE, NY 804  -  10CIVILIAN77. EX 

CAMERON, BRUCE   -   DUNMORE, PA SR803  -  13CIVILIAN78. EX 

PEPITONE, ANNEMARIE   -   WARETOWN, NJ WO803  -  9CIVILIAN79. EX 

DIAL, SCOTT   -   BROWNSBURG, IN 802  -  9CIVILIAN80. EX 

MANDEL, JANICE   -   SHELTON, CT SR , WO801  -  11CIVILIAN81. EX 

SARSER, DAVID   -   NORTHPORT, NY 799  -  7CIVILIAN82. EX 

BARNES, BRET   -   ARVADA, CO 798  -  7CIVILIAN83. EX 

HLADCHUK, MARK   -   HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PA SR796  -  15CIVILIAN84. EX 

JALANTI, DAVID   -   HUDSON, NY 795  -  13CIVILIAN85. EX 

KIRK, MICHAEL   -   ORADELL, NJ 795  -  9CIVILIAN86. EX 

LABUSIER, JOHN   -   NASHVILLE, IL SR795  -  8CIVILIAN87. EX 

NITSCHKE, TERRY   -   BISMARCK, ND GS792  -  11CIVILIAN88. EX 

LUSK, STEPHEN   -   CINNAMINSON, NJ JR792  -  9CIVILIAN89. EX 

WISHBOW, WAYNE   -   RAHWAY, NJ GS791  -  10CIVILIAN90. EX 

ZWOSTA, JOHN   -   UNIVERSITY PLACE, WA 791  -  7CIVILIAN91. EX 

KONEFSKY, STUART   -   PHILADELPHIA, PA 789  -  9CIVILIAN92. EX 

PLUTA, MICHAEL   -   COLLINSVILLE, IL 789  -  8CIVILIAN93. EX 

COUTURE, CHAD   -   VALLEY CITY, ND 786  -  11CIVILIAN94. EX 

DYE, P GAYLE   -   ALBUQUERQUE, NM GS783  -  6CIVILIAN95. EX 

STEWART, JOHN   -   BLACKWOOD, NJ SR782  -  7CIVILIAN96. EX 

SLACK, PAUL   -   CLARKSVILLE, MD GS779  -  12CIVILIAN97. EX 

JOSEPH, ANYA   -   WEST WINDSOR, NJ JR , WO777  -  11CIVILIAN98. EX 

SCHROEDER, WILLIAM   -   HILLSBORO, IL GS777  -  8CIVILIAN99. EX 

STERN, KEITH   -   KENDALL PARK, NJ SR773  -  10CIVILIAN100. EX 
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SCHNEIDER, AL   -   NEPTUNE, NJ 773  -  6CIVILIAN101. EX 

CARO, PETER   -   WESTON, MA SR773  -  3CIVILIAN102. EX 

SHEKHER, ABILASH   -   SOUTH WINDSOR, CT 772  -  13CIVILIAN103. EX 

ENDECOTT, LARRY   -   DERBY, KS GS771  -  9CIVILIAN104. EX 

MATEUS, MANUEL   -   FLEMINGTON, NJ 769  -  7CIVILIAN105. EX 

ROMEI, ROGER   -   SCOTTSDALE, AZ GS766  -  11CIVILIAN106. EX 

HAYS, ZACHARY   -   BERRIEN SPRINGS, MI 765  -  14CIVILIAN107. EX 

GILDERSLEEVE, BRIAN   -   CASTLETON, NY 765  -  6CIVILIAN108. EX 

HOCHELLA, WILLIAM   -   COATESVILLE, PA SR764  -  8CIVILIAN109. EX 

LALANCETTE, PAUL   -   ATTLEBORO, MA SR762  -  4LAW ENFORCEMENT110. EX 

WERTZ, HAROLD   -   NEWPORT NEWS, VA 759  -  8CIVILIAN111. EX 

JOYCE, ROBERT   -   WEST BROOKFIELD, MA GS759  -  6CIVILIAN112. EX 

FRANCIS, JOHN   -   PAWTUCKET, RI 759  -  4CIVILIAN113. EX 

WHITE, KENNETH   -   WHITING, NJ SR756  -  9CIVILIAN114. EX 

PRUETT, ROBERT   -   BEAVERTON, OR GS750  -  7CIVILIAN115. EX 

FERRIS, WENDELL   -   BETHLEHEM, PA GS742  -  4CIVILIAN116. EX 

WILSON, RALPH   -   ELBURN, IL SR741  -  4CIVILIAN117. EX 

DEMONT, JASON   -   MCKINNEY, TX SR739  -  10CIVILIAN118. EX 

FLATLEY, THOMAS   -   VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 739  -  7CIVILIAN119. EX 

TABACINSKI, MARIANN   -   WALLINGFORD, CT SR , WO735  -  7CIVILIAN120. EX 

DIPIETRO, TOM   -   BELLEVILLE, MI GS720CIVILIAN121. EX 

PROULX, JAMES   -   MILWAUKEE, WI GS718  -  8CIVILIAN122. EX 

NOTHOM, CHARLES   -   SPRINGFIELD, VA GS717  -  6CIVILIAN123. EX 

SCHULTHEIS, STEVEN   -   Laveen, AZ GS710  -  6CIVILIAN124. EX 

MAJANE, JOHN   -   GERMANTOWN, MD SR710  -  2CIVILIAN125. EX 

NICHOLSON, ROBERTA   -   BERNALILLO, NM GS , WO707  -  4CIVILIAN126. EX 

MESSINA, JAMES   -   WANTAGH, NY SR704  -  8CIVILIAN127. EX 

JARVIE, CHARLES   -   VANCOUVER, WA GS700  -  4CIVILIAN128. EX 

NEWCOMER, LINDA   -   BRINKLOW, MD GS , WO695  -  4CIVILIAN129. EX 

MCKINNA, KENNETH   -   PORTSMOUTH, VA GS690  -  1CIVILIAN130. EX 

ZIBBIDEO, CHRISTOPHER   -   MERIDEN, CT SR689  -  4CIVILIAN131. EX 

DILEO, RONALD   -   CONCORD, NC 683  -  3LAW ENFORCEMENT132. EX 

DILEO, RONALD   -   CONCORD, NC 682  -  4CIVILIAN133. EX 

WAITS, BEN   -   NEWPORT NEWS, VA 642  -  14CIVILIAN134. EX 

MAXWELL, DOUGLAS   -   ARVADA, CO 629  -  5CIVILIAN135. EX 

MARCHESE, RALPH   -   HICKSVILLE, NY GS629  -  4CIVILIAN136. EX 

JONES, SUSAN   -   NEW YORK, NY GS , WO615  -  3CIVILIAN137. EX 

RICHTER, LYNN   -   FORT WAYNE, IN GS575  -  1CIVILIAN138. EX 

STIEGELMAIER, DOUGLAS   -   FARMINGVILLE, NY 400  -  2CIVILIAN139. EX 

  SHARPSHOOTER  /  CIVILIAN 104 - Entries

GROW, PATRICK   -   MILFORD, MI 860CIVILIAN1. SS 

SHARF, HOWARD   -   MALVERN, PA SR849  -  22CIVILIAN2. SS 

DIEFENDERFER, GRANT   -   WAYNESBORO, PA JR830  -  20CIVILIAN3. SS 

DOHNER, LAURA   -   KINGMAN, AZ SR , WO828  -  15CIVILIAN4. SS 

LASSITER, BENJAMIN   -   HAYES, VA 825  -  17CIVILIAN5. SS 

PLAKUNOV, MATTHEW   -   NEWINGTON, CT 824  -  13CIVILIAN6. SS 

STRITE, JOHN   -   SMITHSBURG, MD 823  -  12CIVILIAN7. SS 
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BAKER, ALAN   -   MILFORD SQUARE, PA SR816  -  13CIVILIAN8. SS 

MCAVOY, MICHAEL   -   WESTMINSTER, CO 815  -  11CIVILIAN9. SS 

DUBUKE, GERARD   -   FARMINGDALE, NY SR815  -  10CIVILIAN10. SS 

ROSSOMANGO, RAYMOND   -   EAST NORTHPORT, NY 815  -  6CIVILIAN11. SS 

SCOTT, VICTOR   -   PHILADELPHIA, PA 814  -  15CIVILIAN12. SS 

FIL, MICHAEL   -   WYNANTSKILL, NY SR811  -  12CIVILIAN13. SS 

OPDYKE, JR, MARK   -   NESHANIC STATION, NJ 810  -  10CIVILIAN14. SS 

CHERNEY, CONNOR   -   FREEHOLD, NJ 805  -  12CIVILIAN15. SS 

SANTO, JACK   -   BOZRAH, CT SR805  -  6CIVILIAN16. SS 

LEVY, MARK   -   TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON, NJ SR804  -  11CIVILIAN17. SS 

CARLOCK, SHAWN   -   Rathdrum, ID 802  -  12CIVILIAN18. SS 

YATES, MICHAEL   -   SCOTTSDALE, AZ GS802  -  10CIVILIAN19. SS 

HAUSER, NICHOLAS   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ 800  -  16CIVILIAN20. SS 

RANNO, RICK   -   OYSTER BAY, NY 800  -  12CIVILIAN21. SS 

SHELLMER, BRIAN   -   EASTON, PA SR799  -  10CIVILIAN22. SS 

HAYNES, THOMAS   -   NOBLESVILLE, IN SR798  -  7CIVILIAN23. SS 

COLEMAN, JOHN   -   STAMFORD, CT 795  -  16CIVILIAN24. SS 

NG, JOANNA   -   ROBBINSVILLE, NJ SR , WO794  -  6CIVILIAN25. SS 

WARDELL, FRED   -   VALPARAISO, IN SR793  -  5CIVILIAN26. SS 

ZITANY, VICTORIA   -   HILLSBOROUGH, NJ WO790  -  11CIVILIAN27. SS 

FARMER, DAVID   -   SOMERDALE, NJ SR789  -  9CIVILIAN28. SS 

PETERSEN, THOMAS   -   ZIONSVILLE, IN 786  -  8CIVILIAN29. SS 

RAPONE, GENO   -   PHILADELPHIA, PA 785  -  11CIVILIAN30. SS 

FAITH, KEVIN   -   NEW WINDSOR, NY 785  -  9CIVILIAN31. SS 

BRUMMER, D   -   EAST MEADOW, NY SR783  -  10CIVILIAN32. SS 

SHELLMER, STEVEN   -   EASTON, PA SR783  -  9CIVILIAN33. SS 

MCQUESTON, MARYELLEN   -   HAYDENVILLE, MA WO783  -  8CIVILIAN34. SS 

EDWARDS, KENT   -   SAINT PAUL, MN 782  -  10CIVILIAN35. SS 

OPDYKE, CHARLES   -   SPARTA, NJ SR779  -  13CIVILIAN36. SS 

WASILNAK, MARC   -   STRATFORD, CT 778  -  11CIVILIAN37. SS 

MADDEN, ERIK   -   LOCUST VALLEY, NY 778  -  8CIVILIAN38. SS 

WOJDYLA, ROBERT   -   HADDAM, CT 777  -  9CIVILIAN39. SS 

ASHER, CHET   -   OCEAN CITY, NJ GS775  -  12CIVILIAN40. SS 

MORRISON, DANIELLE   -   SHELTON, CT WO775  -  10CIVILIAN41. SS 

FOSTER, JAMES   -   Magnolia, NJ 775  -  7CIVILIAN42. SS 

DOUTHIT, JEROLD   -   BERTHOUD, CO 774  -  9CIVILIAN43. SS 

REDDY, MAHESH   -   TRUMBULL, CT SR773  -  7CIVILIAN44. SS 

NICKEL, WAYNE   -   GLENVILLE, PA 771  -  6CIVILIAN45. SS 

HAPPEL, JEFF   -   CENTER POINT, IA 770  -  10CIVILIAN46. SS 

SNOOK, RANDY   -   CEDAR RAPIDS, IA GS770  -  9CIVILIAN47. SS 

BARSKY, ALEXANDER   -   GREAT NECK, NY SR769  -  15CIVILIAN48. SS 

SCHILZ, RICH   -   WAUKESHA, WI 769  -  7CIVILIAN49. SS 

BELLOWS, BRUCE   -   SEYMOUR, CT 769  -  5CIVILIAN50. SS 

ALEPA, JOHN   -   LUMBERTON, NJ SR768  -  12CIVILIAN51. SS 

FISCHER, TOM   -   TROY, IL 764  -  14CIVILIAN52. SS 

MERRITT, MICHAEL   -   ANNAPOLIS, MD 763  -  11CIVILIAN53. SS 

BARNES, DAVID   -   DEXTER, MI SR762CIVILIAN54. SS 

BERGERON, RYAN   -   NORWICH, CT 761  -  3CIVILIAN55. SS 
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CHAPMAN, JAMES   -   PINCKNEY, MI GS761CIVILIAN56. SS 

PEREZ, MICHAEL   -   BRIDGEWATER, NJ 760  -  7CIVILIAN57. SS 

SUMSKY, ROBERT   -   WHEATON, IL GS757  -  7CIVILIAN58. SS 

BARNETT, ALLEN   -   JEFFERSON CITY, MO SR756  -  7CIVILIAN59. SS 

PARRILLI, JOHN   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ SR754  -  7CIVILIAN60. SS 

ROCCOS, MICHAEL   -   NEW YORK, NY SR754  -  3CIVILIAN61. SS 

HILL, WILLIAM   -   TORRINGTON, CT GS751  -  11CIVILIAN62. SS 

WATNICK, NAOMI   -   SEATTLE, WA WO751  -  11CIVILIAN SS 

MARONICH, MICHAEL   -   MONROE, CT SR751  -  5CIVILIAN64. SS 

SELMAN, TED   -   GOSHEN, IN 750  -  5CIVILIAN65. SS 

BRYGIDER, MICHAEL   -   STROUDSBURG, PA SR749  -  7CIVILIAN66. SS 

PARK, BRADLEY   -   MILLTOWN, NJ 747  -  12CIVILIAN67. SS 

TARKENTON, ROBERT   -   SAGLE, ID GS743  -  6CIVILIAN68. SS 

OPDYKE, MARK   -   BRANCHBURG, NJ SR741  -  8CIVILIAN69. SS 

MORRISON, GERALD   -   POST FALL, ID 739  -  2CIVILIAN70. SS 

ARENCIBIA, JULIAN   -   ROCKAWAY, NJ 738  -  4CIVILIAN71. SS 

FEHR, GREG   -   BROOMFIELD, CO 737  -  8CIVILIAN72. SS 

BITOW, PHYLLIS   -   ANNANDALE, NJ SR , WO736  -  6CIVILIAN73. SS 

BURGETT, THOMAS   -   FORT COLLINS, CO 736  -  6CIVILIAN SS 

INGRAM, TERRY   -   BRISTOL, WI 734  -  5CIVILIAN75. SS 

ELLER, RAY   -   MADISON, WI 733  -  14CIVILIAN76. SS 

UFFNER, JAMES   -   STEVENSVILLE, MI 731  -  6CIVILIAN77. SS 

VON KAENEL, PETER   -   PRINCETON, NJ 727  -  7CIVILIAN78. SS 

TSAPP, ALEXANDER   -   FUQUAY VARINA, NC 727  -  3CIVILIAN79. SS 

FEIEREISEN, WILLIAM   -   SANTA FE, NM GS726  -  6CIVILIAN80. SS 

MATEUS, MORGAN   -   FLEMINGTON, NJ 725  -  8CIVILIAN81. SS 

CREBASE, JOE   -   CHESHIRE, CT GS725  -  4CIVILIAN82. SS 

KENDALL, NELSON   -   HEREFORD, TX GS724  -  1CIVILIAN83. SS 

BENNA, FRANK   -   OAKLAND, NJ GS723  -  8CIVILIAN84. SS 

LECHLITNER, DAVID   -   MISHAWAKA, IN SR722  -  9CIVILIAN85. SS 

ZUCCA, ROY   -   CHESTER, NY GS718  -  6CIVILIAN86. SS 

TIMMONS, MARK   -   AMARILLO, TX SR710  -  6CIVILIAN87. SS 

SCHAUMANN, KATE   -   CHEYENNE, WY 709  -  6CIVILIAN88. SS 

VALINTAKONIS, DAVID   -   ALBURG, VT GS709  -  5CIVILIAN89. SS 

MALLICK, KARL   -   BRIDGEPORT, CT SR708  -  4CIVILIAN90. SS 

DE FINA, MAURIZIO   -   BROOKFIELD, CT GS706  -  4CIVILIAN91. SS 

AMEDEO, PAOLO   -   DAMASCUS, MD 705  -  2CIVILIAN92. SS 

SPICKER, WILHELM   -   POST FALLS, ID SR704  -  12CIVILIAN93. SS 

HAROLD, PAUL   -   ORANGE, CT GS698  -  6CIVILIAN94. SS 

SALVA, JOHN   -   EASTON, CT SR698  -  2CIVILIAN95. SS 

FUGEDY, JOHN   -   PLACITAS, NM SR692  -  10CIVILIAN96. SS 

STRIFFLER USA, PAUL   -   SEVERNA PARK, MD GS686  -  8CIVILIAN97. SS 

WASKOSKY, JAMES   -   HENNING, MN 685  -  7CIVILIAN98. SS 

FELLINI, FRANK   -   FLORAL PARK, NY 685  -  3CIVILIAN99. SS 

BARBETTA, PHILIP   -   BRIDGEPORT, CT 675  -  3CIVILIAN100. SS 

ANDREWS, JEFFREY   -   MARRIOTTSVILLE, MD GS658  -  3CIVILIAN101. SS 

WEISHAAR, RONALD   -   BIGLERVILLE, PA GS654  -  3CIVILIAN102. SS 

BERGEMANN, CHERYL   -   CHEPACHET, RI WO648  -  4CIVILIAN103. SS 
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VALENTI, JOHN   -   BALDWIN, NY GS513  -  1CIVILIAN104. SS 

  SHARPSHOOTER  /  LAW ENFORCEMENT 5 - Entries

DEMERY, ERIC   -   NORTH BELLMORE, NY 802  -  17LAW ENFORCEMENT1. SS 

PAPPAS, NICK   -   DURANT, IA SR787  -  12LAW ENFORCEMENT2. SS 

GARSIDE, JAMES   -   EAST NORTHPORT, NY 768  -  7LAW ENFORCEMENT3. SS 

LOPEZ, JESS   -   AMARILLO, TX GS707  -  5LAW ENFORCEMENT4. SS 

CASTONGUAY, JAMES   -   NEW HARTFORD, CT SR699  -  2LAW ENFORCEMENT5. SS 

  MARKSMAN  /  CIVILIAN 107 - Entries

SLEMER, WILLIAM   -   WEST BLOOMFIELD, MI SR832CIVILIAN1. MK 

GUARINO, THOMAS   -   WARREN, NJ SR819  -  16CIVILIAN2. MK 

WEBER, GEORGE   -   COLONIA, NJ 811  -  16CIVILIAN3. MK 

WARNER, KENNETH   -   GRANBURY, TX GS811  -  12CIVILIAN4. MK 

TORRES, THOMAS   -   BAY SHORE, NY 808  -  13CIVILIAN5. MK 

GALLAGHER, KEVIN   -   WANTAGH, NY SR805  -  11CIVILIAN6. MK 

SALEM, FRANK   -   STAMFORD, CT GS801  -  9CIVILIAN7. MK 

SHUNK, DOUGLAS   -   MELVILLE, NY 799  -  13CIVILIAN8. MK 

HUANG, ERIC   -   PRINCETON, NJ JR790  -  8CIVILIAN9. MK 

CHACONAS, JAMES   -   ANNAPOLIS, MD GS788  -  17CIVILIAN10. MK 

SCHULZ, TYLER   -   RAHWAY, NJ 788  -  7CIVILIAN11. MK 

MILLER, MIKE   -   EASTON, CT 786  -  12CIVILIAN12. MK 

COLON, JACK   -   HIAWATHA, IA SR785  -  10CIVILIAN13. MK 

YEAGER, ANDY   -   BRISTOL, IN 784  -  18CIVILIAN14. MK 

FOX, JACK   -   BROOMFIELD, CO 780  -  8CIVILIAN15. MK 

AUFIERO, MICHAEL   -   GLEN COVE, NY 779  -  9CIVILIAN16. MK 

VOGELSONG, DAVID   -   HARRISBURG, PA GS772  -  7CIVILIAN17. MK 

SAYERS, CARL   -   NORWALK, CT 771  -  10CIVILIAN18. MK 

LUSK, KARL   -   CINNAMINSON, NJ 771  -  6CIVILIAN19. MK 

BRADY, STEPHEN   -   ROCKVILLE, MD 766  -  8CIVILIAN20. MK 

WANSOR, TOM   -   GLEN COVE, NY 766  -  5CIVILIAN21. MK 

GALLAGHER, MARK   -   WICHITA FALLS, TX 763  -  8CIVILIAN22. MK 

MCLAUGHLIN, JOHN   -   OCEANSIDE, NY 763  -  8CIVILIAN MK 

CANALE, MICHAEL   -   E FARMINGDALE, NY 761  -  7CIVILIAN24. MK 

DUNBAR, SCOTT   -   SEBASTOPOL, CA 758  -  9CIVILIAN25. MK 

FRIED, JACK   -   WOODBURY, NY 757  -  8CIVILIAN26. MK 

WOOD, MICHAEL   -   ELKHART, IN 757  -  8CIVILIAN MK 

HARMON, JOHN   -   WEATOGUE, CT SR755  -  7CIVILIAN28. MK 

SWEENY, JOHN   -   PLEASANTVILLE, NY 754  -  10CIVILIAN29. MK 

GOMEZ, JESUS   -   WEST CHESTER, PA SR754  -  6CIVILIAN30. MK 

RINALDI, PETER   -   JACKSON, NJ JR752  -  6CIVILIAN31. MK 

KORMAN, PAUL   -   EAST WILLISTON, NY GS751  -  3CIVILIAN32. MK 

SCOTT, DANIEL   -   SOUTH BEND, IN 749  -  7CIVILIAN33. MK 

LAREAU, JEFFREY   -   STRATFORD, CT 748  -  7CIVILIAN34. MK 

CASSELL, SUSAN   -   DARNESTOWN, MD WO745  -  5CIVILIAN35. MK 

BAKER, LAWRENCE   -   PERKASIE, PA GS743  -  13CIVILIAN36. MK 

PALAZZOLO, JOSEPH   -   WESTBURY, NY 742  -  5CIVILIAN37. MK 
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ALIPERTI, SALVATORE   -   NORTHPORT, NY 742  -  3CIVILIAN38. MK 

EPHRAIM, LES   -   KINGS PARK, NY SR738  -  11CIVILIAN39. MK 

BODAH, DAVE   -   SHIPPENSBURG, PA GS737  -  7CIVILIAN40. MK 

GREINER, JAMES   -   LITITZ, PA 736  -  6CIVILIAN41. MK 

MONGELLO, MICHAEL   -   EAST MEADOW, NY SR735  -  11CIVILIAN42. MK 

SCHULZ, GREGG   -   RAHWAY, NJ SR735  -  6CIVILIAN43. MK 

SANTIAGO, SKYLAR   -   BRIDGEWATER, NJ JR , WO734  -  5CIVILIAN44. MK 

NOTO, VINCENT   -   ISLIP TERRACE, NY GS733  -  6CIVILIAN45. MK 

WOOD, WENDY   -   ELKHART, IN WO733  -  5CIVILIAN46. MK 

MCNENNY, HEATHER   -   CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ WO731  -  8CIVILIAN47. MK 

RAMIREZ, MARTIN   -   WEST CALDWELL, NJ SR731  -  6CIVILIAN48. MK 

HARRIS, BILL   -   SPOKANE, WA 730  -  5CIVILIAN49. MK 

BOVA, ALYSSA   -   EDISON, NJ WO730  -  4CIVILIAN50. MK 

GOROVATSKY, VLADIMIR   -   OCEANSIDE, NY GS724  -  10CIVILIAN51. MK 

GU, ANNA   -   Martinsville, NJ JR , WO720  -  4CIVILIAN52. MK 

TRAPP, GEORGE   -   DURHAM, CT SR719  -  8CIVILIAN53. MK 

WOOD, PAUL   -   ARNOLD, MD GS , SR719  -  1CIVILIAN54. MK 

RIDER, LARRY   -   HOUSTON, TX GS718  -  9CIVILIAN55. MK 

GURCHIK, LYNN   -   NEW LONDON, CT GS717  -  6CIVILIAN56. MK 

STEWART, DANIEL   -   MILFORD, CT GS715  -  7CIVILIAN57. MK 

BEHNKE, BRIAN   -   ELLINGTON, CT 712  -  4CIVILIAN58. MK 

GALLAGHER, KAREN   -   WANTAGH, NY WO712  -  3CIVILIAN59. MK 

GILT, DANIEL   -   PORT HURON, MI 711CIVILIAN60. MK 

FITZGERALD, PATRICK   -   BAYVILLE, NY 708  -  5CIVILIAN61. MK 

CASE, KENNETH   -   WANTAGH, NY SR704  -  6CIVILIAN62. MK 

BOUDMAN, JOHN   -   HUMMELSTOWN, PA GS703  -  5CIVILIAN63. MK 

STUMPF, PETER   -   NORWALK, CT SR698  -  4CIVILIAN64. MK 

HOWELL, LARRY   -   FORT WAYNE, IN GS697  -  5CIVILIAN65. MK 

DITOMASSO, DONATO   -   VINELAND, NJ GS694  -  4CIVILIAN66. MK 

HARRINGTON, JOHN   -   ARDMORE, PA SR693  -  2CIVILIAN67. MK 

UNDERHILL, GEOFFREY   -   BEL AIR, MD GS691  -  1CIVILIAN68. MK 

GOSSARD, RONALD   -   CHAMBERSBURG, PA SR688  -  4CIVILIAN69. MK 

MARION, WILLIAM   -   POST FALLS, ID GS687  -  5CIVILIAN70. MK 

SCHMUCKER, HAROLD   -   GOSHEN, IN 685  -  6CIVILIAN71. MK 

CREBASE, JOAN   -   CHESHIRE, CT SR , WO684  -  4CIVILIAN72. MK 

PINZ, MICHAEL   -   LAWRENCE, NY 682  -  4CIVILIAN73. MK 

KIBLER, ADRIAN   -   CHESAPEAKE, VA 678  -  7CIVILIAN74. MK 

HOLLINGSHEAD, DONNA   -   FREDERICK, MD SR , WO677  -  4CIVILIAN75. MK 

CLEMENT, RICHARD   -   GAITHERSBURG, MD 676  -  4CIVILIAN76. MK 

HOWIE, JAMES   -   WHITE LAKE, MI SR675CIVILIAN77. MK 

HAAS, CHRIS   -   PIPERSVILLE, PA 669  -  3CIVILIAN78. MK 

PAUL, ROB   -   NORTH MASSAPEQUA, NY 667  -  5CIVILIAN79. MK 

SMITH, JAMES   -   ELKHART, IN 660  -  4CIVILIAN80. MK 

RAMUNTO, FRANK   -   BAY SHORE, NY 659  -  3CIVILIAN81. MK 

FAGERQUIST, ERIC   -   CLINTON, CT SR656  -  3CIVILIAN82. MK 

ROBERTS, THALAND   -   AMARILLO, TX SR651  -  6CIVILIAN83. MK 

WIEMANN, EDWARD   -   EAST MEADOW, NY GS650  -  3CIVILIAN84. MK 

LESHER, STEVEN   -   ELKHART, IN GS649  -  5CIVILIAN85. MK 
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JASKE, JEFFREY   -   SAINT JOSEPH, MI 647  -  1CIVILIAN86. MK 

BETZ, DAVID   -   WARSAW, IN SR645  -  2CIVILIAN87. MK 

MICHAELS, BARBARA   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ SR , WO644  -  2CIVILIAN88. MK 

SHAW, MOLLY   -   HARRISON, ID WO639  -  5CIVILIAN89. MK 

BRADLEY, RAYMOND   -   CHARLESTOWN, RI SR634  -  6CIVILIAN90. MK 

KEATING, SHARON ANN   -   MERIDEN, CT GS , WO625  -  1CIVILIAN91. MK 

AHERN, JOHN   -   LITTLE NECK, NY 612  -  5CIVILIAN92. MK 

NOVIELLO, CHARLES   -   BAYVILLE, NY 609  -  5CIVILIAN93. MK 

CASANOVA, BETH   -   N BRANFORD, CT SR , WO605  -  3CIVILIAN94. MK 

HEGER, JOHN   -   MAIZE, KS SR601  -  5CIVILIAN95. MK 

KROES, ROGER   -   WICHITA FALLS, TX SR596  -  3CIVILIAN96. MK 

NORWOOD, CHARLIE   -   WICHITA FALLS, TX JR594  -  6CIVILIAN97. MK 

LUTZKANIN, PAUL   -   GRANTVILLE, PA SR592  -  3CIVILIAN98. MK 

KASPERSON, RICHARD   -   VERNDALE, MN 576  -  4CIVILIAN99. MK 

LORD, GERALD   -   NEW HAVEN, MI GS570CIVILIAN100. MK 

COOKE, ANDREW   -   GAITHERSBURG, MD SR569  -  1CIVILIAN101. MK 

EVEREST, WHITNEY   -   GOSHEN, IN 563CIVILIAN102. MK 

LUM, STEVE   -   FOSTER CITY, CA GS561  -  2CIVILIAN103. MK 

KRILEY, LEROY   -   ALBUQUERQUE, NM GS512  -  1CIVILIAN104. MK 

CAPPIELLO, ARNONA   -   BRANFORD, CT WO460CIVILIAN105. MK 

PAUL, SUZANNE   -   N MASSAPEQUA, NY WO422CIVILIAN106. MK 

GROPPE, ROLAND   -   OTEGO, NY SR403CIVILIAN107. MK 

  MARKSMAN  /  LAW ENFORCEMENT 6 - Entries

KENEALLY, TIMOTHY   -   WARWICK, NY 785  -  5LAW ENFORCEMENT1. MK 

UTZIG, MICHAEL   -   WEST NYACK, NY SR721  -  3LAW ENFORCEMENT2. MK 

MANCUSO, LOUIS   -   BROOKLYN, NY 718  -  9LAW ENFORCEMENT3. MK 

CLAVELL JR USCG, LOUIS   -   WHITESTONE, NY 573  -  2LAW ENFORCEMENT4. MK 

STORY, CHRISTOPHER   -   KINGS PARK, NY 555  -  5LAW ENFORCEMENT5. MK 

STORY, CHRISTOPHER   -   KINGS PARK, NY 540  -  5LAW ENFORCEMENT6. MK 

  Complete Competitor Ranking 635 - Entries

BROWN, CATHERINE   -   MYSTIC, CT GS , WO879  -  29CIVILIAN1. MA 

JORGENSON, TRAVIS   -   DENT, MN 878  -  29CIVILIAN2. HM 

BARTH, KYLE   -   PEKIN, IL 877  -  31CIVILIAN3. MA 

SHUE, JONATHAN   -   Liberty, NC 875  -  36CIVILIAN4. HM 

BEYER, SCOTT   -   LEBANON, IL 871  -  20CIVILIAN5. HM 

MURPHY, SHANE   -   NEW HARTFORD, CT 869  -  30LAW ENFORCEMENT6. HM 

ALTO, CHRIS   -   PORTLAND, OR 868  -  30CIVILIAN7. HM 

SAILER, ROB   -   WEST FARGO, ND 868  -  26CIVILIAN8. MA 

YOMUT, GUROL   -   DES PLAINES, IL 866  -  25CIVILIAN9. MA 

LANGE, DAVID   -   GLEN ROCK, NJ 864  -  31CIVILIAN10. HM 

HAYS, CHARLES   -   BARODA, MI SR863  -  24CIVILIAN11. HM 

WRIGHT, WILLARD   -   MORRISON, CO 862  -  30CIVILIAN12. MA 

WHITE, FLETCHER   -   Portland, OR 861  -  22CIVILIAN13. HM 

GROW, PATRICK   -   MILFORD, MI 860CIVILIAN14. SS 

SONCUYA, RODOLFO   -   VALLEJO, CA 859  -  19CIVILIAN15. EX 

ZAJAC, NATHAN   -   LUDLOW, MA 858  -  21CIVILIAN16. EX 
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EVANS, AMES   -   DOWNERS GROVE, IL 857  -  22CIVILIAN17. UN 

ANDRUS, SCOTT   -   BEDMINSTER, NJ SR857  -  19CIVILIAN18. EX 

BICKAR, JOHN   -   MENLO PARK, CA 857  -  17CIVILIAN19. HM 

HENGEHOLD, TREVOR   -   JACKSONVILLE, NC 856  -  21SERVICE20. UN 

DIEFENDERFER, GAREY   -   WAYNESBORO, PA 855  -  26SERVICE21. EX 

O'DONNELL, JOHN   -   SAINT LOUIS, MO SR855  -  22CIVILIAN22. MA 

WASILNAK, FRANCES   -   STRATFORD, CT WO855  -  20CIVILIAN23. EX 

REINEKE, EDWARD   -   MAHWAH, NJ 853  -  23CIVILIAN24. MA 

LATZGO, JULIE   -   BIRDSBORO, PA SR , WO852  -  32CIVILIAN25. MA 

WHITE, THOMAS   -   NEW ROCHELLE, NY SR852  -  24CIVILIAN26. MA 

MULROONEY, PATRICK   -   SPRING GROVE, PA SR852  -  24CIVILIAN27. EX 

LINEAWEAVER, ROBERT   -   CHAMBERSBURG, PA 852  -  17CIVILIAN28. MA 

BETTERLY, DAVID   -   SAINT CHARLES, MO 852  -  13CIVILIAN29. MA 

HAMM, ROBERT   -   NEW OXFORD, PA 850  -  19CIVILIAN30. EX 

KANG, RICHARD   -   DELMAR, MD 850  -  16CIVILIAN31. HM 

LOSER, ANDREW   -   HARRISBURG, PA 849  -  26CIVILIAN32. EX 

RAHMES, HENRY   -   BOTHELL, WA 849  -  26CIVILIAN EX 

SHARF, HOWARD   -   MALVERN, PA SR849  -  22CIVILIAN34. SS 

HOLT, CHARLES   -   FORT COLLINS, CO 848  -  20CIVILIAN35. HM 

VALINTAKONIS, PAUL   -   ENFIELD, CT 848  -  20CIVILIAN HM 

GARDELLA, GREG   -   VOLUNTOWN, CT 848  -  19CIVILIAN37. MA 

AINSWORTH, KEVIN   -   Martinsville, NJ SR847  -  23CIVILIAN38. EX 

DEILKE, CHARLES   -   SPOKANE, WA 847  -  17CIVILIAN39. MA 

WEBER, GARTH   -   LAWTON, ND 847  -  15CIVILIAN40. EX 

ZUREK, JOHN   -   ALPINE, AZ SR846  -  36CIVILIAN41. HM 

BROUILLETTE, MICHAEL   -   YORK, PA 846  -  19CIVILIAN42. UN 

TOLER, ALAN   -   RICHMOND, VA SR845  -  17CIVILIAN43. MA 

COOPER, DAVID   -   FLEETWOOD, PA 845  -  13CIVILIAN44. MA 

LOSER, STEPHEN   -   HARRISBURG, PA 844  -  19CIVILIAN45. EX 

WARNER, JOHN   -   SAINT LOUIS, MO 844  -  19LAW ENFORCEMENT MA 

REID, RALPH   -   MARION, IA 844  -  17CIVILIAN47. MA 

LUCASEY, DAN   -   HOUSE SPRINGS, MO 843  -  18CIVILIAN48. EX 

DEATHERAGE, WILLIAM   -   TACOMA, WA SR843  -  17CIVILIAN49. UN 

BRACCIA, ROBERT   -   SHOREHAM, NY 843  -  15CIVILIAN50. EX 

ORDWAY, THOMAS   -   THOMASTON, CT SR842  -  18CIVILIAN51. EX 

SELLAR, JON   -   BOTHELL, WA 842  -  16CIVILIAN52. MA 

SILVA, TONY   -   SNOWFLAKE, AZ GS842  -  14CIVILIAN53. MA 

LEISURE, JUSTIN   -   HARRISBURG, PA 841  -  22CIVILIAN54. EX 

FLEMING, KIMBERLY   -   PERRY, OH 841  -  21CIVILIAN55. UN 

HAMM, SCOTT   -   SOLON, IA 840  -  22CIVILIAN56. EX 

CHOWDARY, TANYA   -   BELLE MEAD, NJ JR , WO840  -  20CIVILIAN57. EX 

BUTTKE, GORDON   -   EVERETT, WA SR840  -  14CIVILIAN58. UN 

LAKAS, SAMUEL   -   WILLIAMSBURG, MA 839  -  20CIVILIAN59. EX 

COX, DARRELL   -   ASHMORE, IL SR839  -  15LAW ENFORCEMENT60. EX 

STUMPF, PAUL   -   NORWALK, CT 838  -  19CIVILIAN61. EX 

ESPOSITO, ANDREW   -   ANDOVER, NJ 838  -  15CIVILIAN62. MA 

VALENTI, ROB   -   FRANKLIN SQUARE, NY 838  -  15CIVILIAN EX 

KEEL, THOMAS   -   CLARKSTON, MI GS838CIVILIAN64. EX 

MESCHI, GEORGE   -   REDDING, CT 837  -  22CIVILIAN65. EX 

COZENS, ROBERT   -   SEATTLE, WA SR837  -  17CIVILIAN66. MA 

HAASE, KURT   -   FLAT ROCK, MI 837CIVILIAN67. EX 

DALEY, THOMAS   -   EAST GREENBUSH, NY 836  -  15CIVILIAN68. EX 

RICKSON, MATTHEW   -   WEST WARREN, MA 835  -  18CIVILIAN69. MA 

GROENKE, ROSS   -   UNION, MO 835  -  17SERVICE70. UN 
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SIORDIAN, GEORGE   -   PHOENIX, AZ 835  -  15CIVILIAN71. EX 

CARLSON, SAMANTHA   -   PARK RAPIDS, MN 834  -  17CIVILIAN72. UN 

GAMBLE, ROBERT   -   PORT ORCHARD, WA 834  -  16CIVILIAN73. UN 

GALLO, PAUL   -   GOSHEN, CT SR834  -  13CIVILIAN74. EX 

LEUNG, MATTHEW   -   ZIONSVILLE, IN 834  -  12CIVILIAN75. EX 

MUELLER, AARON   -   SPOKANE, WA 833  -  10CIVILIAN76. UN 

MERRITT, JACOB   -   ANNAPOLIS, MD 832  -  16CIVILIAN77. UN 

SLEMER, WILLIAM   -   WEST BLOOMFIELD, MI SR832CIVILIAN78. MK 

HARTER, MICHAEL   -   ABBOTTSTOWN, PA 831  -  22CIVILIAN79. EX 

KERN, DENNY   -   GETTYSBURG, PA SR831  -  16CIVILIAN80. EX 

SLAVIK, DONALD   -   BLUE POINT, NY GS831  -  13CIVILIAN81. EX 

BERMAN, EUGENE   -   FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ 831  -  11CIVILIAN82. MA 

DIEFENDERFER, GRANT   -   WAYNESBORO, PA JR830  -  20CIVILIAN83. SS 

ISIKBAY, SERKIS   -   SPEEDWAY, IN 830  -  20CIVILIAN EX 

LAROCCA, GARY   -   ROSELAND, NJ 830  -  15CIVILIAN85. EX 

GIESLER, TODD   -   WESTVILLE, IN 829  -  8CIVILIAN86. EX 

OFFNER, ARNOLD   -   PALMYRA, PA 828  -  27CIVILIAN87. EX 

WOLFLICK, RONALD   -   LAKE BLUFF, IL SR828  -  22LAW ENFORCEMENT88. UN 

WILLATS, THOMAS   -   POTOMAC, MD SR828  -  18CIVILIAN89. MA 

DOHNER, LAURA   -   KINGMAN, AZ SR , WO828  -  15CIVILIAN90. SS 

TROWELL, WILLIAM   -   RALEIGH, NC SR828  -  15CIVILIAN UN 

LANE, JONATHAN   -   WENDELL, NC 828  -  12CIVILIAN92. UN 

OLDAKOWSKI, GREG   -   WADENA, MN 828  -  10CIVILIAN93. UN 

SUTTER, DAVID   -   HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 828  -  9CIVILIAN94. MA 

FINLAY, KENT   -   CENTRALIA, MO GS827  -  12CIVILIAN95. EX 

HOLLINGSHEAD, JOHN   -   FREDERICK, MD SR826  -  17CIVILIAN96. MA 

BERGIN, DEREK   -   Timnath, CO 826  -  14CIVILIAN97. EX 

DICKERSON, LATEIF   -   JERSEY CITY, NJ 826  -  14CIVILIAN MA 

BATY, ANTHONY   -   SEAFORD, NY 826  -  6CIVILIAN99. UN 

FLEMING, WESLEY   -   NEW PHILA, OH 825  -  19CIVILIAN100. HM 

WEBER, JOEL   -   BALLWIN, MO SR825  -  18CIVILIAN101. EX 

LASSITER, BENJAMIN   -   HAYES, VA 825  -  17CIVILIAN102. SS 

VUCUREVICH, DAVID   -   PHOENIX, AZ 825  -  17CIVILIAN EX 

JAGODZINSKI, STEVEN   -   STAMFORD, CT 825  -  12CIVILIAN104. EX 

HAMAN, DARRELL   -   WADENA, MN 825  -  11CIVILIAN105. EX 

KUPAR, DANIEL   -   WHITEHALL, PA SR824  -  21CIVILIAN106. HM 

REED, RUSSELL   -   OREGON CITY, OR GS824  -  19CIVILIAN107. MA 

DALEY, THOMAS   -   EAST GREENBUSH, NY 824  -  13CIVILIAN108. EX 

PLAKUNOV, MATTHEW   -   NEWINGTON, CT 824  -  13CIVILIAN SS 

TYSKIEWICZ, MICHAEL   -   NEW BERLIN, WI SR823  -  17CIVILIAN110. UN 

SASAI, ROY   -   UNION CITY, CA SR823  -  16CIVILIAN111. EX 

SPINGELD, MICHAEL   -   RIVER VALE, NJ SR823  -  14CIVILIAN112. EX 

YOUNG, TIMOTHY   -   FRANKTOWN, CO 823  -  13CIVILIAN113. MA 

STRITE, JOHN   -   SMITHSBURG, MD 823  -  12CIVILIAN114. SS 

WERT, SCOTT   -   HARRISBURG, PA 822  -  21CIVILIAN115. MA 

VAN SWEARINGEN, JOHN   -   RALEIGH, NC 822  -  17CIVILIAN116. UN 

MCCAULEY, JAMES   -   WOODBRIDGE, VA SR822  -  16CIVILIAN117. UN 

VANVLIET, TIMOTHY   -   PARSIPPANY, NJ SR821  -  15CIVILIAN118. EX 

COULTER, JOHN   -   CHELAN, WA 821  -  11CIVILIAN119. EX 

DARRIGAN, JOHN   -   ELKHART, IN SR821  -  11CIVILIAN EX 

ROESLER, MAX   -   BEVERLY HILLS, MI 821CIVILIAN121. UN 

WELLS, RUSSELL   -   FANWOOD, NJ SR820  -  16CIVILIAN122. EX 

GUARINO, THOMAS   -   WARREN, NJ SR819  -  16CIVILIAN123. MK 

KOPECKY, JONATHAN   -   BOUND BROOK, NJ 819  -  11CIVILIAN124. EX 
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BOWLING, GARY   -   WILLIAMSBURG, VA 818  -  12CIVILIAN125. EX 

DRUCKREY, WILLIAM   -   CHESHIRE, CT SR818  -  12CIVILIAN EX 

SCOTT, ETHAN   -   SPOKANE, WA 818  -  10CIVILIAN127. EX 

HUNLEY, WILLIAM   -   SUFFOLK, VA SR817  -  12CIVILIAN128. UN 

GROVE, C   -   PASADENA, MD GS817  -  11CIVILIAN129. MA 

BAKER, ALAN   -   MILFORD SQUARE, PA SR816  -  13CIVILIAN130. SS 

SMITH, SIMON-PIERRE   -   PORTLAND, OR 816  -  13CIVILIAN EX 

GUTKNECHT, DAN   -   GURNEE, IL 816  -  10CIVILIAN132. MA 

TRANG, HIEM   -   GERMANTOWN, MD SR815  -  16CIVILIAN133. EX 

HERRIN, ERIC   -   RALEIGH, NC SR815  -  13CIVILIAN134. UN 

MCAVOY, MICHAEL   -   WESTMINSTER, CO 815  -  11CIVILIAN135. SS 

DUBUKE, GERARD   -   FARMINGDALE, NY SR815  -  10CIVILIAN136. SS 

ROSSOMANGO, RAYMOND   -   EAST NORTHPORT, NY 815  -  6CIVILIAN137. SS 

LAGINESS, WOODY   -   TRENTON, MI 815CIVILIAN138. UN 

MARQUART, DANIEL   -   LITTLE FALLS, MN 814  -  16CIVILIAN139. EX 

SCOTT, VICTOR   -   PHILADELPHIA, PA 814  -  15CIVILIAN140. SS 

KORTSCH, PATRICK   -   Mequon, WI SR814  -  13CIVILIAN141. EX 

PORTER, PAUL   -   LISBON, IA GS814  -  13CIVILIAN EX 

SAXON, RICK   -   EAST BERLIN, PA GS814  -  11CIVILIAN143. EX 

DESORT, THOMAS   -   AURORA, IL 814  -  10CIVILIAN144. UN 

GRUTMAN, OLEG   -   STROUDSBURG, PA SR814  -  10CIVILIAN EX 

KUTYLA, ALLEN   -   MONTVILLE, NJ 813  -  16CIVILIAN146. EX 

SCHAFFER, ERIC   -   SPOKANE, WA 813  -  14CIVILIAN147. MA 

LIPPOLIS, DOMENIC   -   MANCHESTER, CT SR813  -  10CIVILIAN148. UN 

FUREY, TIMOTHY   -   MULLICA HILL, NJ 813  -  8CIVILIAN149. UN 

KOFAHL, CURT   -   BRIGHTON, MI GS813CIVILIAN150. UN 

ALIPERTI, NICOLAS   -   NORTHPORT, NY 812  -  16CIVILIAN151. UN 

BOGATH, RICHARD   -   LITTLE EGG HARBOR, NJ 812  -  12CIVILIAN152. EX 

ROY, MICHAEL   -   GRANBY, CT 812  -  11CIVILIAN153. EX 

DORSEY, JIMMIE   -   HARRISON, ID GS812  -  8CIVILIAN154. EX 

WEBER, GEORGE   -   COLONIA, NJ 811  -  16CIVILIAN155. MK 

RUSSO, JEFF   -   WHIPPANY, NJ SR811  -  14CIVILIAN156. EX 

FONTAINE, DAVID   -   WESTBROOK, CT SR811  -  13CIVILIAN157. MA 

FIL, MICHAEL   -   WYNANTSKILL, NY SR811  -  12CIVILIAN158. SS 

WARNER, KENNETH   -   GRANBURY, TX GS811  -  12CIVILIAN MK 

DORWIN, RODNEY   -   NESCONSET, NY 810  -  18CIVILIAN160. EX 

STAMPER, WILLIAM   -   ALBUQUERQUE, NM SR810  -  12CIVILIAN161. EX 

MALIN, LARRY   -   BERNALILLO, NM SR810  -  11CIVILIAN162. EX 

OPDYKE, JR, MARK   -   NESHANIC STATION, NJ 810  -  10CIVILIAN163. SS 

GILDERSLEEVE, BRIAN   -   CASTLETON, NY 809  -  14CIVILIAN164. EX 

KEMPE, BRAD   -   VERNDALE, MN 809  -  8CIVILIAN165. EX 

TORRES, THOMAS   -   BAY SHORE, NY 808  -  13CIVILIAN166. MK 

PEPITONE, TIMOTHY   -   WARETOWN, NJ 808  -  10CIVILIAN167. EX 

DORSEY, BRYAN   -   HARRISON, ID 807  -  17CIVILIAN168. EX 

HAUSER, DOUGLAS   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ 807  -  13CIVILIAN169. EX 

WINELAND, MATTHEW   -   HUTCHINSON, KS 807  -  12CIVILIAN170. UN 

GIESEN, KENNETH   -   FORT COLLINS, CO 807  -  11CIVILIAN171. MA 

MCGROARTY, BRYAN   -   OTTSVILLE, PA 806  -  16CIVILIAN172. EX 

BROWN, STEVEN   -   BELLINGHAM, WA SR806  -  15CIVILIAN173. UN 

NORITSKY, LANE   -   LITITIZ, PA SR806  -  11CIVILIAN174. EX 

MARGOLIS, MICHAEL   -   WEST DENNIS, MA SR805  -  15CIVILIAN175. EX 

CHERNEY, CONNOR   -   FREEHOLD, NJ 805  -  12CIVILIAN176. SS 

GALLAGHER, KEVIN   -   WANTAGH, NY SR805  -  11CIVILIAN177. MK 

SANTO, JACK   -   BOZRAH, CT SR805  -  6CIVILIAN178. SS 
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LEVY, MARK   -   TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON, NJ SR804  -  11CIVILIAN179. SS 

GORMAN, MARK   -   BAY SHORE, NY 804  -  10CIVILIAN180. EX 

SAWMILLER, MICHAEL   -   YORK, PA 804  -  10CIVILIAN UN 

BELL, BERNARD   -   LANCASTER, PA 803  -  14CIVILIAN182. UN 

CAMERON, BRUCE   -   DUNMORE, PA SR803  -  13CIVILIAN183. EX 

FLEMING, BLAKE   -   SMITHFIELD, VA 803  -  10CIVILIAN184. UN 

ROGERS, RACHEL   -   AMARILLO, TX WO803  -  10CIVILIAN UN 

PEPITONE, ANNEMARIE   -   WARETOWN, NJ WO803  -  9CIVILIAN186. EX 

DEMERY, ERIC   -   NORTH BELLMORE, NY 802  -  17LAW ENFORCEMENT187. SS 

CARLOCK, SHAWN   -   Rathdrum, ID 802  -  12CIVILIAN188. SS 

BEAVER, JUDY   -   VERNDALE, MN 802  -  10CIVILIAN189. UN 

YATES, MICHAEL   -   SCOTTSDALE, AZ GS802  -  10CIVILIAN SS 

DIAL, SCOTT   -   BROWNSBURG, IN 802  -  9CIVILIAN191. EX 

MANDEL, JANICE   -   SHELTON, CT SR , WO801  -  11CIVILIAN192. EX 

WRIGHT, ROBERT   -   PACIFIC GROVE, CA 801  -  10CIVILIAN193. UN 

SALEM, FRANK   -   STAMFORD, CT GS801  -  9CIVILIAN194. MK 

HAUSER, NICHOLAS   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ 800  -  16CIVILIAN195. SS 

FLEMING, LEE   -   GLOUCESTER PT, VA 800  -  15CIVILIAN196. MA 

YEAGER, AMBER   -   BRISTOL, IN WO800  -  14CIVILIAN197. UN 

RANNO, RICK   -   OYSTER BAY, NY 800  -  12CIVILIAN198. SS 

SER, HOWARD   -   STURBRIDGE, MA GS800  -  10CIVILIAN199. UN 

FELDMEYER, ROBERT   -   NEWPORT NEWS, VA 800  -  7CIVILIAN200. UN 

SHUNK, DOUGLAS   -   MELVILLE, NY 799  -  13CIVILIAN201. MK 

DOWDEN, WILLIAM   -   NORTH KINGSTOWN, RI SR799  -  10CIVILIAN202. UN 

SHELLMER, BRIAN   -   EASTON, PA SR799  -  10CIVILIAN SS 

SARSER, DAVID   -   NORTHPORT, NY 799  -  7CIVILIAN204. EX 

GARRISON, CRAIG   -   MESA, AZ 798  -  11CIVILIAN205. UN 

BARNES, BRET   -   ARVADA, CO 798  -  7CIVILIAN206. EX 

HAYNES, THOMAS   -   NOBLESVILLE, IN SR798  -  7CIVILIAN SS 

PEREZ, ANTONIO   -   SEATTLE, WA 797  -  8CIVILIAN208. UN 

HENK, RICHARD   -   NORWICH, CT SR796  -  15CIVILIAN209. UN 

HLADCHUK, MARK   -   HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PA SR796  -  15CIVILIAN EX 

COLEMAN, JOHN   -   STAMFORD, CT 795  -  16CIVILIAN211. SS 

JALANTI, DAVID   -   HUDSON, NY 795  -  13CIVILIAN212. EX 

KIRK, MICHAEL   -   ORADELL, NJ 795  -  9CIVILIAN213. EX 

LABUSIER, JOHN   -   NASHVILLE, IL SR795  -  8CIVILIAN214. EX 

MIZELLE, JAMES   -   SUFFOLK, VA GS795  -  5CIVILIAN215. UN 

ROESLER, PAUL   -   BEVERLY HILLS, MI 795CIVILIAN216. UN 

WILLIAMS, MICHAEL   -   YORK, PA 794  -  8CIVILIAN217. UN 

NG, JOANNA   -   ROBBINSVILLE, NJ SR , WO794  -  6CIVILIAN218. SS 

WARDELL, FRED   -   VALPARAISO, IN SR793  -  5CIVILIAN219. SS 

NITSCHKE, TERRY   -   BISMARCK, ND GS792  -  11CIVILIAN220. EX 

LUSK, STEPHEN   -   CINNAMINSON, NJ JR792  -  9CIVILIAN221. EX 

SINGH, SAANVI   -   SCHAUMBURG, IL 791  -  14CIVILIAN222. UN 

WISHBOW, WAYNE   -   RAHWAY, NJ GS791  -  10CIVILIAN223. EX 

ZWOSTA, JOHN   -   UNIVERSITY PLACE, WA 791  -  7CIVILIAN224. EX 

SOMMA, MICHAEL   -   HAUPPAUGE, NY 791  -  6CIVILIAN225. UN 

ZITANY, VICTORIA   -   HILLSBOROUGH, NJ WO790  -  11CIVILIAN226. SS 

WONG, NORMAN   -   SAN CARLOS, CA GS790  -  10CIVILIAN227. UN 

HUANG, ERIC   -   PRINCETON, NJ JR790  -  8CIVILIAN228. MK 

FARMER, DAVID   -   SOMERDALE, NJ SR789  -  9CIVILIAN229. SS 

KONEFSKY, STUART   -   PHILADELPHIA, PA 789  -  9CIVILIAN EX 

PLUTA, MICHAEL   -   COLLINSVILLE, IL 789  -  8CIVILIAN231. EX 

VITALE, ANTHONY   -   CHESHIRE, CT SR789  -  7CIVILIAN232. UN 
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CHACONAS, JAMES   -   ANNAPOLIS, MD GS788  -  17CIVILIAN233. MK 

HUGHES, ROBERT   -   PORTSMOUTH, VA 788  -  8CIVILIAN234. UN 

SCHULZ, TYLER   -   RAHWAY, NJ 788  -  7CIVILIAN235. MK 

RUCH, JON   -   LAKE GENEVA, WI 788  -  6CIVILIAN236. UN 

PAPPAS, NICK   -   DURANT, IA SR787  -  12LAW ENFORCEMENT237. SS 

REECE, MICHAEL   -   CARO, MI 787CIVILIAN238. UN 

MILLER, MIKE   -   EASTON, CT 786  -  12CIVILIAN239. MK 

COUTURE, CHAD   -   VALLEY CITY, ND 786  -  11CIVILIAN240. EX 

PETERSEN, THOMAS   -   ZIONSVILLE, IN 786  -  8CIVILIAN241. SS 

CLARK, LARRY   -   ELLINGTON, CT SR786  -  6CIVILIAN242. HM 

RAPONE, GENO   -   PHILADELPHIA, PA 785  -  11CIVILIAN243. SS 

COLON, JACK   -   HIAWATHA, IA SR785  -  10CIVILIAN244. MK 

FAITH, KEVIN   -   NEW WINDSOR, NY 785  -  9CIVILIAN245. SS 

KENEALLY, TIMOTHY   -   WARWICK, NY 785  -  5LAW ENFORCEMENT246. MK 

YEAGER, ANDY   -   BRISTOL, IN 784  -  18CIVILIAN247. MK 

DOLAN, MICHAEL   -   SMITHTOWN, NY 784  -  8CIVILIAN248. UN 

BRUMMER, D   -   EAST MEADOW, NY SR783  -  10CIVILIAN249. SS 

HARRIS, WAYNE   -   ARVADA, CA 783  -  10CIVILIAN MA 

SHELLMER, STEVEN   -   EASTON, PA SR783  -  9CIVILIAN251. SS 

WOMBLE, RUSSELL   -   CHOCOWINITY, NC SR783  -  9CIVILIAN UN 

GREEN, EVERETT   -   ARKANSAS CITY, KS JR783  -  8CIVILIAN253. UN 

MCQUESTON, MARYELLEN   -   HAYDENVILLE, MA WO783  -  8CIVILIAN SS 

DYE, P GAYLE   -   ALBUQUERQUE, NM GS783  -  6CIVILIAN255. EX 

LA VOIE, MIKE   -   SHELTON, CT GS783  -  6CIVILIAN HM 

AUDETTE, SEAN   -   ALBANY, NY 782  -  10CIVILIAN257. UN 

EDWARDS, KENT   -   SAINT PAUL, MN 782  -  10CIVILIAN SS 

BADCOE, LYNDON   -   CARY, NC GS782  -  7CIVILIAN259. UN 

STEWART, JOHN   -   BLACKWOOD, NJ SR782  -  7CIVILIAN EX 

MCGOWAN, ROBERT   -   BURIEN, WA GS780  -  9CIVILIAN261. MA 

FOX, JACK   -   BROOMFIELD, CO 780  -  8CIVILIAN262. MK 

LIU, ZHENG   -   CANTON, MI 780CIVILIAN263. UN 

OPDYKE, CHARLES   -   SPARTA, NJ SR779  -  13CIVILIAN264. SS 

SLACK, PAUL   -   CLARKSVILLE, MD GS779  -  12CIVILIAN265. EX 

AUFIERO, MICHAEL   -   GLEN COVE, NY 779  -  9CIVILIAN266. MK 

BRICKELL, RODNEY   -   CHESAPEAKE, VA 779  -  8CIVILIAN267. UN 

ENDECOTT, TERRY   -   WICHITA, KS GS779  -  6CIVILIAN268. UN 

SCHNEIDER, JULIAN   -   MIDLAND, MI WO779CIVILIAN269. UN 

WASILNAK, MARC   -   STRATFORD, CT 778  -  11CIVILIAN270. SS 

MADDEN, ERIK   -   LOCUST VALLEY, NY 778  -  8CIVILIAN271. SS 

JOSEPH, ANYA   -   WEST WINDSOR, NJ JR , WO777  -  11CIVILIAN272. EX 

WOJDYLA, ROBERT   -   HADDAM, CT 777  -  9CIVILIAN273. SS 

SCHROEDER, WILLIAM   -   HILLSBORO, IL GS777  -  8CIVILIAN274. EX 

ASHER, CHET   -   OCEAN CITY, NJ GS775  -  12CIVILIAN275. SS 

MORRISON, DANIELLE   -   SHELTON, CT WO775  -  10CIVILIAN276. SS 

FOSTER, JAMES   -   Magnolia, NJ 775  -  7CIVILIAN277. SS 

FRAZIER, REX MITCHELL   -   BRIMFIELD, MA GS775  -  6CIVILIAN278. UN 

DOUTHIT, JEROLD   -   BERTHOUD, CO 774  -  9CIVILIAN279. SS 

STERN, KEITH   -   KENDALL PARK, NJ SR773  -  10CIVILIAN280. EX 

REDDY, MAHESH   -   TRUMBULL, CT SR773  -  7CIVILIAN281. SS 

SCHNEIDER, AL   -   NEPTUNE, NJ 773  -  6CIVILIAN282. EX 

MCSHEA, MICHAEL   -   PRESCOTT, AZ GS773  -  4CIVILIAN283. MA 

CARO, PETER   -   WESTON, MA SR773  -  3CIVILIAN284. EX 

SHEKHER, ABILASH   -   SOUTH WINDSOR, CT 772  -  13CIVILIAN285. EX 

HENDRICKS, MATT   -   APACHE JCT, AZ 772  -  10CIVILIAN286. UN 
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VOGELSONG, DAVID   -   HARRISBURG, PA GS772  -  7CIVILIAN287. MK 

SPIEGEL, MATT   -   LNDEN, MI 772CIVILIAN288. UN 

CLARK, DENNIS   -   PRESCOTT, AZ GS771  -  13CIVILIAN289. UN 

BRINKLEY, ERIC   -   GRANDY, NC JR771  -  12CIVILIAN290. UN 

SAYERS, CARL   -   NORWALK, CT 771  -  10CIVILIAN291. MK 

ENDECOTT, LARRY   -   DERBY, KS GS771  -  9CIVILIAN292. EX 

TULLY, MICHAEL   -   UNION, NJ GS771  -  7CIVILIAN293. UN 

LUSK, KARL   -   CINNAMINSON, NJ 771  -  6CIVILIAN294. MK 

NICKEL, WAYNE   -   GLENVILLE, PA 771  -  6CIVILIAN SS 

HAPPEL, JEFF   -   CENTER POINT, IA 770  -  10CIVILIAN296. SS 

FISCHER, ANDREW   -   MIDDLETOWN, NJ 770  -  9CIVILIAN297. UN 

SNOOK, RANDY   -   CEDAR RAPIDS, IA GS770  -  9CIVILIAN SS 

BARSKY, ALEXANDER   -   GREAT NECK, NY SR769  -  15CIVILIAN299. SS 

MATEUS, MANUEL   -   FLEMINGTON, NJ 769  -  7CIVILIAN300. EX 

SCHILZ, RICH   -   WAUKESHA, WI 769  -  7CIVILIAN SS 

BELLOWS, BRUCE   -   SEYMOUR, CT 769  -  5CIVILIAN302. SS 

ALEPA, JOHN   -   LUMBERTON, NJ SR768  -  12CIVILIAN303. SS 

GARSIDE, JAMES   -   EAST NORTHPORT, NY 768  -  7LAW ENFORCEMENT304. SS 

ERICKSON, TARAH   -   SEATTLE, WA WO768  -  5CIVILIAN305. UN 

CUZINO, JOSEPH   -   MILFORD, CT 767  -  8CIVILIAN306. UN 

ZIMMERMAN, JAMES   -   Apache Jct, AZ 767  -  7CIVILIAN307. UN 

ROMEI, ROGER   -   SCOTTSDALE, AZ GS766  -  11CIVILIAN308. EX 

BRADY, STEPHEN   -   ROCKVILLE, MD 766  -  8CIVILIAN309. MK 

WANSOR, TOM   -   GLEN COVE, NY 766  -  5CIVILIAN310. MK 

HAYS, ZACHARY   -   BERRIEN SPRINGS, MI 765  -  14CIVILIAN311. EX 

HAMLIN, KURT   -   CARY, NC SR765  -  8CIVILIAN312. UN 

GILDERSLEEVE, BRIAN   -   CASTLETON, NY 765  -  6CIVILIAN313. EX 

KING, JOEL   -   RALEIGH, NC SR765  -  4CIVILIAN314. UN 

FISCHER, TOM   -   TROY, IL 764  -  14CIVILIAN315. SS 

HOCHELLA, WILLIAM   -   COATESVILLE, PA SR764  -  8CIVILIAN316. EX 

MERRITT, MICHAEL   -   ANNAPOLIS, MD 763  -  11CIVILIAN317. SS 

AUDETTE, SEAN   -   ALBANY, NY 763  -  9CIVILIAN318. UN 

GALLAGHER, MARK   -   WICHITA FALLS, TX 763  -  8CIVILIAN319. MK 

MCLAUGHLIN, JOHN   -   OCEANSIDE, NY 763  -  8CIVILIAN MK 

LALANCETTE, PAUL   -   ATTLEBORO, MA SR762  -  4LAW ENFORCEMENT321. EX 

BARNES, DAVID   -   DEXTER, MI SR762CIVILIAN322. SS 

BEAUVAIS, PHIL   -   ROCHESTER HILLS, MI GS762CIVILIAN UN 

CANALE, MICHAEL   -   E FARMINGDALE, NY 761  -  7CIVILIAN324. MK 

BERGERON, RYAN   -   NORWICH, CT 761  -  3CIVILIAN325. SS 

CHAPMAN, JAMES   -   PINCKNEY, MI GS761CIVILIAN326. SS 

MILAM, CHRISTOPHER   -   PARIS, IL 760  -  8CIVILIAN327. UN 

PEREZ, MICHAEL   -   BRIDGEWATER, NJ 760  -  7CIVILIAN328. SS 

WERTZ, HAROLD   -   NEWPORT NEWS, VA 759  -  8CIVILIAN329. EX 

JOYCE, ROBERT   -   WEST BROOKFIELD, MA GS759  -  6CIVILIAN330. EX 

FRANCIS, JOHN   -   PAWTUCKET, RI 759  -  4CIVILIAN331. EX 

DUNBAR, SCOTT   -   SEBASTOPOL, CA 758  -  9CIVILIAN332. MK 

DUBEY, RAHUL   -   ROBBINSVILLE, NJ 757  -  10CIVILIAN333. UN 

FRIED, JACK   -   WOODBURY, NY 757  -  8CIVILIAN334. MK 

WOOD, MICHAEL   -   ELKHART, IN 757  -  8CIVILIAN MK 

SUMSKY, ROBERT   -   WHEATON, IL GS757  -  7CIVILIAN336. SS 

SCHOENEWERK, FRED   -   MOYOCK, NC GS757  -  6CIVILIAN337. UN 

WHITE, KENNETH   -   WHITING, NJ SR756  -  9CIVILIAN338. EX 

BARNETT, ALLEN   -   JEFFERSON CITY, MO SR756  -  7CIVILIAN339. SS 

PEELE, ROBERT   -   RALEIGH, NC 756  -  7CIVILIAN UN 
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PETERSON, GARY   -   LEVITTOWN, NY GS756  -  7CIVILIAN MA 

INGBER, ALLEN   -   BRONX, NY 755  -  13CIVILIAN342. MA 

HARMON, JOHN   -   WEATOGUE, CT SR755  -  7CIVILIAN343. MK 

SAWYER, DAVID   -   MOYOCK, NC GS755  -  4CIVILIAN344. MA 

ENOS, CARRIE   -   UNIONVILLE, MI WO755CIVILIAN345. UN 

CRAWFORD, JAMES   -   ALEXANDRIA, VA 754  -  10CIVILIAN346. UN 

SWEENY, JOHN   -   PLEASANTVILLE, NY 754  -  10CIVILIAN MK 

CROISIER, JAMES   -   BELLEVUE, WA 754  -  9CIVILIAN348. UN 

SOUTH, ADAM   -   AVERILL PARK, NY 754  -  9CIVILIAN UN 

PARRILLI, JOHN   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ SR754  -  7CIVILIAN350. SS 

GOMEZ, JESUS   -   WEST CHESTER, PA SR754  -  6CIVILIAN351. MK 

SABER, THOMAS   -   HARRISBURG, PA 754  -  5CIVILIAN352. UN 

ROCCOS, MICHAEL   -   NEW YORK, NY SR754  -  3CIVILIAN353. SS 

INGBER, ALLEN   -   BRONX, NY GS753  -  8CIVILIAN354. MA 

RINALDI, PETER   -   JACKSON, NJ JR752  -  6CIVILIAN355. MK 

BIERY, ADDNEY   -   LINWOOD, MI SR752CIVILIAN356. UN 

CUZINO, JOSEPH   -   MILFORD, CT GS751  -  11CIVILIAN357. UN 

HILL, WILLIAM   -   TORRINGTON, CT GS751  -  11CIVILIAN SS 

WATNICK, NAOMI   -   SEATTLE, WA WO751  -  11CIVILIAN SS 

MARONICH, MICHAEL   -   MONROE, CT SR751  -  5CIVILIAN360. SS 

KORMAN, PAUL   -   EAST WILLISTON, NY GS751  -  3CIVILIAN361. MK 

PRUETT, ROBERT   -   BEAVERTON, OR GS750  -  7CIVILIAN362. EX 

SELMAN, TED   -   GOSHEN, IN 750  -  5CIVILIAN363. SS 

BURKE, CHRIS   -   CLINTON, CT SR749  -  10CIVILIAN364. UN 

ZATOROWSKI, JENNIFER   -   SHELTON, CT WO749  -  9CIVILIAN365. UN 

BRYGIDER, MICHAEL   -   STROUDSBURG, PA SR749  -  7CIVILIAN366. SS 

FUSARO, MANNY   -   WESTERLY, RI SR749  -  7CIVILIAN UN 

SCOTT, DANIEL   -   SOUTH BEND, IN 749  -  7CIVILIAN MK 

PETTIBONE, THEODORE   -   POST FALLS, ID 749  -  6CIVILIAN369. UN 

ECCLES, ETHAN   -   GARDNER, KS 748  -  7CIVILIAN370. UN 

LAREAU, JEFFREY   -   STRATFORD, CT 748  -  7CIVILIAN MK 

PARK, BRADLEY   -   MILLTOWN, NJ 747  -  12CIVILIAN372. SS 

SETTE, CHRISTOPHER   -   HAMDEN, CT 747  -  7CIVILIAN373. UN 

CASSELL, SUSAN   -   DARNESTOWN, MD WO745  -  5CIVILIAN374. MK 

BAKER, LAWRENCE   -   PERKASIE, PA GS743  -  13CIVILIAN375. MK 

PLANTE, DONALD   -   GILBERT, AZ SR743  -  7CIVILIAN376. MA 

TARKENTON, ROBERT   -   SAGLE, ID GS743  -  6CIVILIAN377. SS 

PALAZZOLO, JOSEPH   -   WESTBURY, NY 742  -  5CIVILIAN378. MK 

FERRIS, WENDELL   -   BETHLEHEM, PA GS742  -  4CIVILIAN379. EX 

ALIPERTI, SALVATORE   -   NORTHPORT, NY 742  -  3CIVILIAN380. MK 

OPDYKE, MARK   -   BRANCHBURG, NJ SR741  -  8CIVILIAN381. SS 

DUDLEY, SWANY   -   CAMDEN, NC WO741  -  7LAW ENFORCEMENT382. UN 

ROBINSON, MARK   -   GROTON, CT 741  -  7CIVILIAN UN 

WILSON, RALPH   -   ELBURN, IL SR741  -  4CIVILIAN384. EX 

DEMONT, JASON   -   MCKINNEY, TX SR739  -  10CIVILIAN385. EX 

FLATLEY, THOMAS   -   VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 739  -  7CIVILIAN386. EX 

MORRISON, GERALD   -   POST FALL, ID 739  -  2CIVILIAN387. SS 

BIERY, ADDNEY   -   CLIO, MI 739CIVILIAN388. UN 

EPHRAIM, LES   -   KINGS PARK, NY SR738  -  11CIVILIAN389. MK 

COLLETON, CASH   -   EAST WINDSOR, NJ JR738  -  6CIVILIAN390. UN 

HOFFMAN, JAMES   -   SMITHTOWN, NY 738  -  6CIVILIAN UN 

ARENCIBIA, JULIAN   -   ROCKAWAY, NJ 738  -  4CIVILIAN392. SS 

ALQUEST, JADE   -   ARKANSAS CITY, KS SR738  -  2CIVILIAN393. UN 

FEHR, GREG   -   BROOMFIELD, CO 737  -  8CIVILIAN394. SS 
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BODAH, DAVE   -   SHIPPENSBURG, PA GS737  -  7CIVILIAN395. MK 

BITOW, PHYLLIS   -   ANNANDALE, NJ SR , WO736  -  6CIVILIAN396. SS 

BURGETT, THOMAS   -   FORT COLLINS, CO 736  -  6CIVILIAN SS 

GREINER, JAMES   -   LITITZ, PA 736  -  6CIVILIAN MK 

MONGELLO, MICHAEL   -   EAST MEADOW, NY SR735  -  11CIVILIAN399. MK 

TABACINSKI, MARIANN   -   WALLINGFORD, CT SR , WO735  -  7CIVILIAN400. EX 

SCHULZ, GREGG   -   RAHWAY, NJ SR735  -  6CIVILIAN401. MK 

INGRAM, TERRY   -   BRISTOL, WI 734  -  5CIVILIAN402. SS 

SANTIAGO, SKYLAR   -   BRIDGEWATER, NJ JR , WO734  -  5CIVILIAN MK 

ADAMS, KEITH   -   MONTICELLO, IN GS734  -  4CIVILIAN404. UN 

ELLER, RAY   -   MADISON, WI 733  -  14CIVILIAN405. SS 

DE SIENA, KEELEY   -   EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ JR , WO733  -  6CIVILIAN406. UN 

NOTO, VINCENT   -   ISLIP TERRACE, NY GS733  -  6CIVILIAN MK 

KITTRELL, JERRY   -   GOLDSBORO, NC GS733  -  5CIVILIAN408. UN 

WOOD, WENDY   -   ELKHART, IN WO733  -  5CIVILIAN MK 

WILLIAMS, CHRIS   -   DELAFIELD, WI SR732  -  4CIVILIAN410. UN 

MCNENNY, HEATHER   -   CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ WO731  -  8CIVILIAN411. MK 

RAMIREZ, MARTIN   -   WEST CALDWELL, NJ SR731  -  6CIVILIAN412. MK 

UFFNER, JAMES   -   STEVENSVILLE, MI 731  -  6CIVILIAN SS 

GUTBRODT, KEITH   -   WYNANTSKILL, NY 730  -  7CIVILIAN414. UN 

VICKERMAN, ROBERT   -   CATONSVILLE, MD GS730  -  7CIVILIAN UN 

SCHILLING, LARRY   -   MASSAPEQUA, NY 730  -  6CIVILIAN416. UN 

HARRIS, BILL   -   SPOKANE, WA 730  -  5CIVILIAN417. MK 

BOVA, ALYSSA   -   EDISON, NJ WO730  -  4CIVILIAN418. MK 

LELLA, ALANA   -   HICKSVILLE, NY WO730  -  3CIVILIAN419. UN 

DIEM, WILLIAM   -   OXFORD, MI 729CIVILIAN420. UN 

FREDRICK, CHLOE   -   SOUTH MILLS, NC JR , WO728  -  9CIVILIAN421. UN 

NORMANDY, KEN   -   DEERFIELD, IL SR727  -  12CIVILIAN422. UN 

VON KAENEL, PETER   -   PRINCETON, NJ 727  -  7CIVILIAN423. SS 

TSAPP, ALEXANDER   -   FUQUAY VARINA, NC 727  -  3CIVILIAN424. SS 

FEIEREISEN, WILLIAM   -   SANTA FE, NM GS726  -  6CIVILIAN425. SS 

MATEUS, MORGAN   -   FLEMINGTON, NJ 725  -  8CIVILIAN426. SS 

CREBASE, JOE   -   CHESHIRE, CT GS725  -  4CIVILIAN427. SS 

GOROVATSKY, VLADIMIR   -   OCEANSIDE, NY GS724  -  10CIVILIAN428. MK 

SCHOLZEN, MARK   -   UNION GROVE, WI 724  -  8CIVILIAN429. UN 

KENDALL, NELSON   -   HEREFORD, TX GS724  -  1CIVILIAN430. SS 

BENNA, FRANK   -   OAKLAND, NJ GS723  -  8CIVILIAN431. SS 

ALBERT, CHRISTOPHER   -   STAFFORD SPRINGS, CT JR723  -  5CIVILIAN432. UN 

PFOFF, STANLEY   -   MOUNT VERNON, IA SR723  -  5CIVILIAN UN 

LECHLITNER, DAVID   -   MISHAWAKA, IN SR722  -  9CIVILIAN434. SS 

ROGERS, STEVEN   -   GLEN BURNIE, MD GS721  -  8CIVILIAN435. UN 

UTZIG, MICHAEL   -   WEST NYACK, NY SR721  -  3LAW ENFORCEMENT436. MK 

MILLER, TIMOTHY BAM   -   OYSTER BAY, NY 720  -  5CIVILIAN437. UN 

GU, ANNA   -   Martinsville, NJ JR , WO720  -  4CIVILIAN438. MK 

STONE, JEFFREY   -   SMITHSBURG, MD 720  -  1CIVILIAN439. UN 

DIPIETRO, TOM   -   BELLEVILLE, MI GS720CIVILIAN440. EX 

RUCH, JASON   -   Lake Geneva, WI 719  -  9CIVILIAN441. UN 

TRAPP, GEORGE   -   DURHAM, CT SR719  -  8CIVILIAN442. MK 

ZUBER, THOMAS   -   CARY, NC GS719  -  5CIVILIAN443. UN 

WOOD, PAUL   -   ARNOLD, MD GS , SR719  -  1CIVILIAN444. MK 

MANCUSO, LOUIS   -   BROOKLYN, NY 718  -  9LAW ENFORCEMENT445. MK 

RIDER, LARRY   -   HOUSTON, TX GS718  -  9CIVILIAN MK 

SPEIGHT, TOM   -   VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 718  -  9CIVILIAN UN 

PROULX, JAMES   -   MILWAUKEE, WI GS718  -  8CIVILIAN448. EX 
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ZUCCA, ROY   -   CHESTER, NY GS718  -  6CIVILIAN449. SS 

GURCHIK, LYNN   -   NEW LONDON, CT GS717  -  6CIVILIAN450. MK 

NOTHOM, CHARLES   -   SPRINGFIELD, VA GS717  -  6CIVILIAN EX 

DIXON, GEORGE   -   FORKED RIVER, NJ JR716  -  9CIVILIAN452. UN 

EVEREST, MIRIAM   -   GOSHEN, IN WO715  -  8CIVILIAN453. UN 

STEWART, DANIEL   -   MILFORD, CT GS715  -  7CIVILIAN454. MK 

CAMACHO, MANUEL   -   NEWTON, KS 714  -  7CIVILIAN455. UN 

BEHNKE, BRIAN   -   ELLINGTON, CT 712  -  4CIVILIAN456. MK 

GALLAGHER, KAREN   -   WANTAGH, NY WO712  -  3CIVILIAN457. MK 

GILT, DANIEL   -   PORT HURON, MI 711CIVILIAN458. MK 

SMITH, LARRY   -   GREAT BEND, KS 710  -  7CIVILIAN459. UN 

SCHULTHEIS, STEVEN   -   Laveen, AZ GS710  -  6CIVILIAN460. EX 

TIMMONS, MARK   -   AMARILLO, TX SR710  -  6CIVILIAN SS 

MAJANE, JOHN   -   GERMANTOWN, MD SR710  -  2CIVILIAN462. EX 

SCHAUMANN, KATE   -   CHEYENNE, WY 709  -  6CIVILIAN463. SS 

MILONE, GILBERT   -   MANCHESTER, CT 709  -  5CIVILIAN464. UN 

VALINTAKONIS, DAVID   -   ALBURG, VT GS709  -  5CIVILIAN SS 

FITZGERALD, PATRICK   -   BAYVILLE, NY 708  -  5CIVILIAN466. MK 

MALLICK, KARL   -   BRIDGEPORT, CT SR708  -  4CIVILIAN467. SS 

LOPEZ, JESS   -   AMARILLO, TX GS707  -  5LAW ENFORCEMENT468. SS 

NICHOLSON, ROBERTA   -   BERNALILLO, NM GS , WO707  -  4CIVILIAN469. EX 

DE FINA, MAURIZIO   -   BROOKFIELD, CT GS706  -  4CIVILIAN470. SS 

AMEDEO, PAOLO   -   DAMASCUS, MD 705  -  2CIVILIAN471. SS 

SPICKER, WILHELM   -   POST FALLS, ID SR704  -  12CIVILIAN472. SS 

MESSINA, JAMES   -   WANTAGH, NY SR704  -  8CIVILIAN473. EX 

CASE, KENNETH   -   WANTAGH, NY SR704  -  6CIVILIAN474. MK 

BOUDMAN, JOHN   -   HUMMELSTOWN, PA GS703  -  5CIVILIAN475. MK 

JEFFORDS, LLOYD   -   WARWICK, NY SR703  -  5CIVILIAN UN 

CURTIS, MICHAEL   -   MARTINSBURG, WV SR703  -  4CIVILIAN477. UN 

OWENS, GARY   -   WATERFORD, CT GS702  -  7CIVILIAN478. UN 

GREEN, ELIJAH   -   GANDY, NC JR702  -  5CIVILIAN479. UN 

BECKER, BRENDAN   -   MANHATTAN, KS 701  -  3CIVILIAN480. UN 

JARVIE, CHARLES   -   VANCOUVER, WA GS700  -  4CIVILIAN481. EX 

DONOVAN, TIMOTHY   -   KINGMAN, AZ GS699  -  4CIVILIAN482. UN 

CASTONGUAY, JAMES   -   NEW HARTFORD, CT SR699  -  2LAW ENFORCEMENT483. SS 

REID, RACHEL   -   WEST DUNDEE, IL WO699  -  2CIVILIAN UN 

HAROLD, PAUL   -   ORANGE, CT GS698  -  6CIVILIAN485. SS 

STUMPF, PETER   -   NORWALK, CT SR698  -  4CIVILIAN486. MK 

KRASE, JOHN   -   TOWACO, NJ 698  -  3CIVILIAN487. UN 

SALVA, JOHN   -   EASTON, CT SR698  -  2CIVILIAN488. SS 

HOWELL, LARRY   -   FORT WAYNE, IN GS697  -  5CIVILIAN489. MK 

THIEME, RANDALL   -   NEWBERG, OR SR697  -  4CIVILIAN490. UN 

LAORANGE, MICHAEL   -   SALINA, KS 697  -  3CIVILIAN491. UN 

MOSCA, THOMAS   -   GLOUCESTER, VA 697  -  1CIVILIAN492. UN 

GORENSTEIN, NATHAN   -   PHILADELPHIA, PA GS696  -  5CIVILIAN493. UN 

NEWCOMER, LINDA   -   BRINKLOW, MD GS , WO695  -  4CIVILIAN494. EX 

DITOMASSO, DONATO   -   VINELAND, NJ GS694  -  4CIVILIAN495. MK 

ROGERS, J   -   AMARILLO, TX SR693  -  5CIVILIAN496. UN 

HARRINGTON, JOHN   -   ARDMORE, PA SR693  -  2CIVILIAN497. MK 

MILLER, BRIAN   -   SAGINAW, MI GS693CIVILIAN498. UN 

FUGEDY, JOHN   -   PLACITAS, NM SR692  -  10CIVILIAN499. SS 

OWYANG, NELSON   -   BELMONT, CA 691  -  9CIVILIAN500. UN 

BEAN, EDWARD   -   HARRISBURG, PA SR691  -  3CIVILIAN501. UN 

UNDERHILL, GEOFFREY   -   BEL AIR, MD GS691  -  1CIVILIAN502. MK 
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BARAKAT, HABIB   -   SUFFOLK, VA 690  -  5CIVILIAN503. UN 

TURSI, MICHAEL   -   WHITESTONE, NY 690  -  5CIVILIAN UN 

MCKINNA, KENNETH   -   PORTSMOUTH, VA GS690  -  1CIVILIAN505. EX 

ZIBBIDEO, CHRISTOPHER   -   MERIDEN, CT SR689  -  4CIVILIAN506. EX 

GOSSARD, RONALD   -   CHAMBERSBURG, PA SR688  -  4CIVILIAN507. MK 

BRINKLEY, KILYNN   -   GRANDY, NC JR , WO687  -  5CIVILIAN508. UN 

MARION, WILLIAM   -   POST FALLS, ID GS687  -  5CIVILIAN MK 

DYER, CHARLES   -   HOUSTON, MO GS687  -  3CIVILIAN510. UN 

STRIFFLER USA, PAUL   -   SEVERNA PARK, MD GS686  -  8CIVILIAN511. SS 

MEYRAN, GLENN   -   MALVERNE, NY GS686  -  5CIVILIAN512. UN 

CLIMPSON, GRAHAM   -   LAUREL, MD SR686  -  3CIVILIAN513. UN 

WASKOSKY, JAMES   -   HENNING, MN 685  -  7CIVILIAN514. SS 

SCHMUCKER, HAROLD   -   GOSHEN, IN 685  -  6CIVILIAN515. MK 

HARRIS, MICHAEL   -   YORKTOWN, VA 685  -  5CIVILIAN516. UN 

REISER, EDWARD   -   MILMAY, NJ 685  -  5CIVILIAN UN 

FELLINI, FRANK   -   FLORAL PARK, NY 685  -  3CIVILIAN518. SS 

HAMPTON, LARRY   -   DUMAS, TX GS685  -  3CIVILIAN UN 

CREBASE, JOAN   -   CHESHIRE, CT SR , WO684  -  4CIVILIAN520. MK 

RINALDI, SEAN   -   JACKSON, NJ JR683  -  6CIVILIAN521. UN 

DILEO, RONALD   -   CONCORD, NC 683  -  3LAW ENFORCEMENT522. EX 

BECKER, RICHARD   -   MANHATTAN, KS 682  -  6CIVILIAN523. UN 

DILEO, RONALD   -   CONCORD, NC 682  -  4CIVILIAN524. EX 

PINZ, MICHAEL   -   LAWRENCE, NY 682  -  4CIVILIAN MK 

MORRIS, LEE   -   HARBINGER, NC 682  -  3CIVILIAN526. UN 

BECKER, CHRISTOPHER   -   MANHATTAN, KS 680  -  5CIVILIAN527. UN 

BELL, JIREH   -   CHANDLER, AZ JR , WO679  -  7CIVILIAN528. UN 

KIBLER, ADRIAN   -   CHESAPEAKE, VA 678  -  7CIVILIAN529. MK 

KUHTIK, ANDREW   -   GARWOOD, NJ 677  -  10CIVILIAN530. UN 

HOLLINGSHEAD, DONNA   -   FREDERICK, MD SR , WO677  -  4CIVILIAN531. MK 

CLEMENT, RICHARD   -   GAITHERSBURG, MD 676  -  4CIVILIAN532. MK 

BARBETTA, PHILIP   -   BRIDGEPORT, CT 675  -  3CIVILIAN533. SS 

HOWIE, JAMES   -   WHITE LAKE, MI SR675CIVILIAN534. MK 

BOHINC, WILLIAM   -   ELKHART, IN SR673  -  7CIVILIAN535. UN 

HAAS, CHRIS   -   PIPERSVILLE, PA 669  -  3CIVILIAN536. MK 

THURMOND, STEVE   -   RACINE, WI 668  -  5CIVILIAN537. UN 

PAUL, ROB   -   NORTH MASSAPEQUA, NY 667  -  5CIVILIAN538. MK 

AIPY, LOUIS   -   TROY, NY 664  -  6CIVILIAN539. UN 

RICHARDS, MICHAEL   -   ROSE HILL, KS SR661  -  1CIVILIAN540. UN 

SMITH, JAMES   -   ELKHART, IN 660  -  4CIVILIAN541. MK 

ANNESE, YVONNA   -   PLAINVILLE, CT WO659  -  4LAW ENFORCEMENT542. UN 

SPADE, MATT   -   ROSE HILL, KS 659  -  4CIVILIAN UN 

RAMUNTO, FRANK   -   BAY SHORE, NY 659  -  3CIVILIAN544. MK 

ANDREWS, JEFFREY   -   MARRIOTTSVILLE, MD GS658  -  3CIVILIAN545. SS 

BARBOUR, JIM   -   ATLANTA, IN GS657  -  1CIVILIAN546. UN 

FAGERQUIST, ERIC   -   CLINTON, CT SR656  -  3CIVILIAN547. MK 

BERGEMANN, SCOTT   -   CHEPACHET, RI SR656CIVILIAN548. UN 

KEMPF, SHANNON   -   BEMIDJI, MN 655  -  6CIVILIAN549. UN 

WEISHAAR, RONALD   -   BIGLERVILLE, PA GS654  -  3CIVILIAN550. SS 

ROBERTS, THALAND   -   AMARILLO, TX SR651  -  6CIVILIAN551. MK 

WIEMANN, EDWARD   -   EAST MEADOW, NY GS650  -  3CIVILIAN552. MK 

DUDLEY, ARIANA   -   CAMDEN, NC JR , WO649  -  5CIVILIAN553. UN 

LESHER, STEVEN   -   ELKHART, IN GS649  -  5CIVILIAN MK 

BESSANT, AARON   -   WIXOM, MI SR649CIVILIAN555. UN 

BERGEMANN, CHERYL   -   CHEPACHET, RI WO648  -  4CIVILIAN556. SS 
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SCHMIDT, CLARK   -   COEUR D ALENE, ID SR647  -  2CIVILIAN557. UN 

JASKE, JEFFREY   -   SAINT JOSEPH, MI 647  -  1CIVILIAN558. MK 

BETZ, DAVID   -   WARSAW, IN SR645  -  2CIVILIAN559. MK 

MICHAELS, BARBARA   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ SR , WO644  -  2CIVILIAN560. MK 

WAITS, BEN   -   NEWPORT NEWS, VA 642  -  14CIVILIAN561. EX 

POMERANZ, JULIA   -   ROBBINSVILLE, NJ JR , WO641  -  4CIVILIAN562. UN 

YEAGER, JENNIFER   -   BRISTOL, IN WO640  -  1CIVILIAN563. UN 

SHAW, MOLLY   -   HARRISON, ID WO639  -  5CIVILIAN564. MK 

BRADLEY, RAYMOND   -   CHARLESTOWN, RI SR634  -  6CIVILIAN565. MK 

LOGUIDICE, KATHLEEN   -   MINOTOLA, NJ WO634  -  3CIVILIAN566. UN 

CASTELLOW, THOMAS   -   SHAWBORO, NC 632  -  1CIVILIAN567. UN 

FISCHER, LUKE   -   MIDDLETOWN, NJ JR631  -  3CIVILIAN568. UN 

POMERANZ, JOEL   -   ROBBINSVILLE, NJ 631  -  1CIVILIAN569. UN 

MAXWELL, DOUGLAS   -   ARVADA, CO 629  -  5CIVILIAN570. EX 

MARCHESE, RALPH   -   HICKSVILLE, NY GS629  -  4CIVILIAN571. EX 

DELCHER, ERNEST   -   MAHWAH, NJ SR625  -  3CIVILIAN572. UN 

KEATING, SHARON ANN   -   MERIDEN, CT GS , WO625  -  1CIVILIAN573. MK 

MORRISON, ROLAND   -   VINELAND, NJ SR623  -  6CIVILIAN574. UN 

ZAY, ELIJAH   -   WEST WINSDOR, NJ JR623  -  1CIVILIAN575. UN 

JONES, SUSAN   -   NEW YORK, NY GS , WO615  -  3CIVILIAN576. EX 

PORTA, MICHAEL   -   RINGWOOD, NJ JR614  -  3CIVILIAN577. UN 

AHERN, JOHN   -   LITTLE NECK, NY 612  -  5CIVILIAN578. MK 

GOLDBERG, ROBERT   -   SOMERS POINT, NJ GS611  -  3CIVILIAN579. UN 

MORRELL, DAVID   -   RATHDRUM, ID SR611CIVILIAN580. UN 

NOVIELLO, CHARLES   -   BAYVILLE, NY 609  -  5CIVILIAN581. MK 

SULLIVAN, HISHAM PAUL   -   SANTA ROSA, CA 609  -  1CIVILIAN582. UN 

CASANOVA, BETH   -   N BRANFORD, CT SR , WO605  -  3CIVILIAN583. MK 

HEGER, JOHN   -   MAIZE, KS SR601  -  5CIVILIAN584. MK 

JOHNSON, MARIE   -   SHAWBORB, NC 601  -  4CIVILIAN585. UN 

BAUMANN, PAUL   -   KENOSHA, WI SR598  -  4CIVILIAN586. UN 

KROES, ROGER   -   WICHITA FALLS, TX SR596  -  3CIVILIAN587. MK 

DUDLEY, BRYAN   -   CAMDEN, NC 595  -  1CIVILIAN588. UN 

NORWOOD, CHARLIE   -   WICHITA FALLS, TX JR594  -  6CIVILIAN589. MK 

BASILE, LILLIAN   -   ATLANTIC BEACH, NY WO594  -  4CIVILIAN590. UN 

LUTZKANIN, PAUL   -   GRANTVILLE, PA SR592  -  3CIVILIAN591. MK 

ROINA, ANNA   -   OCEANSIDE, NY WO583CIVILIAN592. UN 

HE, DAVID   -   TROY, MI JR581CIVILIAN593. UN 

KABASHI, ADINA   -   FLEMINGTON, NJ JR , WO578  -  5CIVILIAN594. UN 

PEREZ, COLE   -   BRIDGEWATER, NJ JR578  -  1CIVILIAN595. UN 

KASPERSON, RICHARD   -   VERNDALE, MN 576  -  4CIVILIAN596. MK 

RICHTER, LYNN   -   FORT WAYNE, IN GS575  -  1CIVILIAN597. EX 

CLAVELL JR USCG, LOUIS   -   WHITESTONE, NY 573  -  2LAW ENFORCEMENT598. MK 

LORD, GERALD   -   NEW HAVEN, MI GS570CIVILIAN599. MK 

BLANTON, ED   -   VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 569  -  4CIVILIAN600. UN 

RINALDI, JASON   -   JACKSON, NJ 569  -  3CIVILIAN601. UN 

COOKE, ANDREW   -   GAITHERSBURG, MD SR569  -  1CIVILIAN602. MK 

EVEREST, WHITNEY   -   GOSHEN, IN 563CIVILIAN603. MK 

PULEFF, LOU   -   GILBERT, AZ 562  -  1CIVILIAN604. UN 

HE, ANNIE   -   TROY, MI JR562CIVILIAN605. UN 

LUM, STEVE   -   FOSTER CITY, CA GS561  -  2CIVILIAN606. MK 

WINSTON, DONALD   -   PORT WASHINGTON, NY 556  -  4CIVILIAN607. UN 

STORY, CHRISTOPHER   -   KINGS PARK, NY 555  -  5LAW ENFORCEMENT608. MK 

NICHOLS, CHRISTIAN   -   MOYOCK, NC JR553  -  6CIVILIAN609. UN 

PODAWILTZ, PHILLIP   -   BRISTOL, IN SR549  -  3CIVILIAN610. UN 
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STORY, CHRISTOPHER   -   KINGS PARK, NY 540  -  5LAW ENFORCEMENT611. MK 

FUHRMAN, SARAH   -   INDIANAPOLIS, IN WO529  -  2CIVILIAN612. UN 

NICACIO, WILLIAM   -   TROY, MI JR525CIVILIAN613. UN 

KRAMER, KENT   -   SOUTH BEND, IN SR523  -  2CIVILIAN614. UN 

FLOOD, RAYMOND   -   POINT PLEASANT, NJ 514CIVILIAN615. UN 

VALENTI, JOHN   -   BALDWIN, NY GS513  -  1CIVILIAN616. SS 

KRILEY, LEROY   -   ALBUQUERQUE, NM GS512  -  1CIVILIAN617. MK 

SACCOCCIO, MICHAEL   -   CRANSTON, RI SR502  -  2CIVILIAN618. UN 

OLSEN, GARY   -   EVANSTON, IL SR493  -  1CIVILIAN619. UN 

MCGROARTY, CHASE   -   OTTSVILLE, PA JR487  -  1CIVILIAN620. UN 

DUBEY, ASHNA   -   ROBBINSVILLE, NJ JR , WO479  -  4CIVILIAN621. UN 

RENO, MICHAEL   -   NEW YORK, NY 477  -  3CIVILIAN622. UN 

DECHAMBEAU, COLTON   -   SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MI JR474CIVILIAN623. UN 

SNOOK, CATHERINE   -   WAYNESBORO, PA WO473  -  1CIVILIAN624. UN 

CAPPIELLO, ARNONA   -   BRANFORD, CT WO460CIVILIAN625. MK 

JALOWAY, JOSEPHINE   -   FLEMINGTON, NJ JR , WO429CIVILIAN626. UN 

NEELY, KYLE   -   RAY, MI JR427CIVILIAN627. UN 

PAUL, SUZANNE   -   N MASSAPEQUA, NY WO422CIVILIAN628. MK 

MURPHY, BETTY   -   WHITE PIGEON, MI SR , WO415  -  2CIVILIAN629. UN 

GROPPE, ROLAND   -   OTEGO, NY SR403CIVILIAN630. MK 

STIEGELMAIER, DOUGLAS   -   FARMINGVILLE, NY 400  -  2CIVILIAN631. EX 

MURPHY, PATRICK   -   WHITE PIGEON, MI GS382CIVILIAN632. UN 

SULLIVAN, PAUL   -   CLOVERDALE, CA SR354CIVILIAN633. UN 

PINKERTON, ROBERT   -   AMARILLO, TX GS320  -  1CIVILIAN634. UN 

TRELA, NATHAN   -   ST JOSEPH, MI 237CIVILIAN635. UN 
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